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Lv1

on a scale of 1 to 7, where one means NOT AT ALL INTERESTED and 7 means EXTREMELY INTERESTED, how INTERESTED are you in
this year's PRESIDENTIAL ELECTION?

REGION AGE ==GENDER== ==RACE == ====== INCOME PARTY=====

DANE UKEE NORTH NORTH SOUTH SOUTH BLACK UND 30K- 50K-
TOTAL CTY. CTY. EAST WEST EAST WEST WOW  18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND

BASE=REGISTERED VOTERS 1015 112 144 176 170 172 116 127 108 290 348 269 487 528 914 88 253 199 216 334 335 365 314
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted Total 1015 87 153 182 171 176 129 117 80 310 352 273 465 550 807 175 272 198 208 322 413 344 246

1=Not at all interested 13 - 2 2 2 2 4 2 - 4 5 4 3 10 12 1 5 2 1 5 1 1 11
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% *% 1% *% *% 3%
m uv
2 17 - 1 7 5 2 - 3 4 4 6 3 8 9 15 2 5 7 2 2 5 5 7
2% 1% 4% 3% 1% 2% 4% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2%
C sT
3 24 2 3 2 6 3 3 4 2 8 8 5 8 16 20 3 6 9 2 4 5 6 12
2% 1% 2% 1% 4% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 4% 2% 5% 1% 1% 2% 2% 4%
st
4 61 8 8 14 11 4 7 11 22 19 10 30 31 53 8 14 12 18 17 14 18 29
6% 8% 5% 5% 8% 7% 4% 5% 10% 8? 5% 4% 6% 6% 6% 9% 6% 6% 8% 5% 4% 5% 9%
Uv
5 89 7 18 12 11 24 10 8 12 38 25 15 39 50 78 9 25 16 17 30 23 32 34
9% 6% 12% 7% 7% 14% 8% 6% 11% 13% 7% 6% 8% 9% 9% 10%  10% 8% 8% 9% 7% 9% 11%
BDEH KL
6 136 15 14 39 22 22 10 14 18 42 49 27 64 72 125 10 33 25 36 40 42 54 40
13%  14% 9% 22% 13% 13% 9% 11% 17% 14% 14% 10% 13% 14% 14% 11% 13% 13% 17% 12% 13% 15% 13%
CEFGH
b
7=Extremely interested 672 79 99 106 109 105 84 89 61 171 236 204 334 338 610 55 165 125 138 236 245 246 181
66% 71% 69% 60% 64% 61% 72? 70? 56% 59% 68% 76% 68% 64% 67% 63% 65% 63% 64% 71% 73% 67% 58%
D 1] IJK r W W

comparison Groups:BCDEFGH/IJKL/MN/OP/QRST/UvwW

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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Not sure 2

Refused 1

808
80%

TOP TWO RATINGS

comparison Groups:BCDEFGH/IJKL/MN/OP/QRST/UvwW

Lv1
on a scale of 1 to 7, where one means NOT AT ALL INTERESTED and 7 means EXTREMELY INTERESTED, how INTERESTED are you in

this year's PRESIDENTIAL ELECTION?

94
85%

AGE

REGION
MILWA
UKEE NORTH NORTH SOUTH SOUTH
CTY. EAST WEST EAST WEST WOW
@©@ M & ® W
- - - 1 1 -
*% 1%
1 - - - - -
*%
113 145 131 127 94 104
78% 82? 78% 74% 81% 82%

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

18-24 25-44 45-64

79
73%

213
73%

284
82%
J

==GENDER==

65+ MALE FEM.

232
86%
IJ

397
82%

411
78%

==—=RACE ==
BLACK
WHITE HISP
@ @
1 -

*%
- 1
1%
735 65
80% 74%

p

====== INCOME

198
78%

Table LVl Page 2
(Continued)

PARTY=====
30K- 50K-
50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND
®W G M W M W
1 - - - 1 1
1% *% *%
- - 1 - 1 -
*% *%
151 174 276 287 301 220
75% 81% 83% 86% 82% 70%
r w w



Table LV2 Page 3
American Greatness/TIPP Poll, WISCONSIN - 8/12 to 8/14, 1,015 Registered, 972 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.4 Percentage Points

V2
How LIKELY is it that you will ACTUALLY VOTE in November's Presidential election? Would you say you are...

REGION AGE ==GENDER== ==RACE == ====== INCOME PARTY=====

A
DANE UKEE NORTH NORTH SOUTH SOUTH BLACK UND 30K- 50K-
TOTAL CTY. CTY. EAST WEST EAST WEST WOW  18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND

BASE=REGISTERED VOTERS 1015 112 144 176 170 172 116 127 108 290 348 269 487 528 914 88 253 199 216 334 335 365 314
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Total 1015 87 153 182 171 176 129 117 80 310 352 273 465 550 807 175 272 198 208 322 413 344 246
very likely 844 89 115 148 140 141 98 114 70 228 293 252 404 440 770 67 201 158 183 292 290 317 237
83% 79% 80% 84% 82% 82% 85% 90% 65% 79% 84% 94% 83% 83% 84% 75% 80% 79% 85% 88% 87% 87% 76%

bcef I I 11K P QR w w
somewhat 1ikely 132 19 22 22 21 28 12 8 29 48 40 14 70 62 114 14 36 34 29 30 35 40 56
13% 17% 15% 13% 12% 17% 10% 6% 27% 17% 12% 5% 14% 12% 12% 16% 14% 17% 13% 9% 11% 11% 18%
H H h H KL kL L t T uv
Not Tikely 11 - 3 1 3 1 - 2 5 3 3 - 4 7 8 2 2 3 2 3 4 - 7
1% 2% *% 2% 1% 2% 5% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Not at all Tikely 12 1 3 2 3 1 0 2 2 6 3 1 5 7 7 3 5 2 1 5 3 5 5
1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% *% 1% 2% 2% 1% *% 1% 1% 1% 4% 2% 1% *% 1% 1% 1% 1%

o]

Not sure 15 3 1 2 3 - 5 1 5 8 1 3 12 14 1 8 3 1 3 3 3 9
1% 3% *% 1% 2% 5% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3%
ch L M St uv
Refused 1 - 1 - - - - - - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - - 1 - 1 -

*% *% *% *% 1% *% *%
LIKELY 976 108 137 170 160 169 110 122 100 276 334 266 474 502 884 81 238 192 211 323 325 357 293
96% 96% 95% 97% 95% 98% 95% 96% 93% 95% 96% 99% 97% 95% 97% 92% 94% 96% 98% 97% 97% 98% 93%

iIK n P Q w w
NOT LIKELY 23 1 6 3 6 3 0 4 7 9 6 1 9 14 15 6 8 5 3 8 7 5 11
2% 1% 4% 2% 4% 2% *% 3% 7% 3% 2% *% 2% 3% 2% 6% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 4%

g g g L o

comparison Groups:BCDEFGH/IJKL/MN/OP/QRST/UvwW

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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Lv3
How OFTEN would you say you TYPICALLY vote in Presidential elections?

REGION AGE ==GENDER== ==RACE == ====== INCOME PARTY=====

A
DANE UKEE NORTH NORTH SOUTH SOUTH BLACK UND 30K- 50K-
TOTAL CTY. CTY. EAST WEST EAST WEST WOW  18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND

BASE=REGISTERED VOTERS 1015 112 144 176 170 172 116 127 108 290 348 269 487 528 914 88 253 199 216 334 335 365 314
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted Total 1015 87 153 182 171 176 129 117 80 310 352 273 465 550 807 175 272 198 208 322 413 344 246
Always 620 69 82 97 99 105 76 92 46 156 212 207 306 314 570 45 127 118 130 240 223 229 168
61% 61% 57% 55% 59% 61% 65% 73% 42% 54% 61% 77% 63% 60% 62% 51% 50% 59% 60% 72% 67% 63% 54%

d CDEf Ij I3 P q Q QRS w w
Nearly always 229 28 26 39 44 46 27 20 26 62 88 52 96 133 204 21 66 51 54 55 66 87 76
23% 25% 18% 229% 26% 27% 23% 15% 24% 21% 25% 20% 20% 25% 22% 24% 26% 26% 25% 16% 20% 24% 24%

H cH 1 m T T T
some of the time 112 12 23 25 20 13 10 11 16 51 38 7 60 51 99 11 42 19 21 28 26 31 54
11% 10% 16% 14% 12% 8% 9% 8% 14% 18% 11% 3% 12% 10% 11% 13% 17% 9%  10% 8% 8% 9% 17%
Fgh f L KL L RST uv
seldom 23 2 5 5 1 5 3 2 3 11 7 3 6 17 19 4 9 3 4 6 8 8 6
2% 2% 4% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3% 4% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 4% 4% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2%
m
Never 8 1 4 1 1 2 0 - 1 6 2 - 5 3 5 2 1 1 1 2 3 3
1% *% 3% *% *% 1% *% 1% 2% *% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% *% 1% *% 1% 1% 1%
o
Is this your first time 19 1 5 8 4 - - 2 16 2 1 - 13 6 14 4 3 7 6 4 9 4 6
voting 2% 1% 3% 4% 2% 2% 15% 1% *% 3% 1% 2% 5% 1% 4% 3% 1% 3% 1% 2%
B JK n [o] qt v

Not sure 3 - - 2 1 - 0 - - 3 - - 1 2 2 1 1 1 - - 1 2 -

*% 1% 1% *% 1% *% *% *% 1% *% 1% *% 1%
Refused - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

comparison Groups:BCDEFGH/IJKL/MN/OP/QRST/UvwW

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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F1A
Generally speaking, what is your opinion of the following individuals? Former President Donald Trump

REGION AGE ==GENDER== ==RACE == ====== INCOME PARTY=====

A
DANE UKEE NORTH NORTH SOUTH SOUTH BLACK UND 30K- 50K-
TOTAL CTY. CTY. EAST WEST EAST WEST WOW  18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND

BASE=REGISTERED VOTERS 1015 112 144 176 170 172 116 127 108 290 348 269 487 528 914 88 253 199 216 334 335 365 314
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted Total 1015 87 153 182 171 176 129 117 80 310 352 273 465 550 807 175 272 198 208 322 413 344 246
Favorable 458 25 51 85 82 78 64 72 42 151 160 105 237 221 427 28 105 83 87 174 26 322 109
45% 23% 35% 49% 49% 45% 55% 57% 39% 52% 46% 39% 49% 42% 47% 31% 41% 42% 41% 52% 8% 88% 35%
B BC BC BC BC Bcf IL 1 N P QRS uw u
uUnfavorable 523 79 86 87 83 87 51 51 60 128 178 157 234 290 463 52 137 106 125 152 300 36 187
52% 70% 60% 49% 49% 51% 44% 40% 56% 44% 51% 58% 48% 55% 51% 59% 54% 53% 58% 46% 90% 10% 60%
DEFGH deGH h j j Jk M o t T w \Y%
No opinion 29 6 6 3 4 4 1 4 6 9 9 5 13 16 21 7 9 10 3 5 8 7 14
3% 5% 4% 2% 3% 3% 1% 3% 5% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 8% 4% 5% 2% 1% 2% 2% 4%

g [o] sT
Prefer not to answer 5 2 1 1 - 2 - - - 2 2 1 4 1 3 2 2 - - 2 1 - 4
*% 2% *% *% 1% 1% *% *% 1% *% *% 2% 1% 1% *% 1%
NET FAVORABILITY -6% -48% -24% -1% -0% -6% 11% 17% -17% 8% -5% -19% 1% -13% -4% -28% -13% -11% -17% 7% -82% 78% -25%

comparison Groups:BCDEFGH/IJKL/MN/OP/QRST/UvwW

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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F1B
Generally speaking, what is your opinion of the following individuals? President Joe Biden

REGION AGE ==GENDER== ==RACE == ====== INCOME PARTY=====

DANE UKEE NORTH NORTH SOUTH SOUTH BLACK UND 30K- 50K-
TOTAL CTY. CTY. EAST WEST EAST WEST WOW  18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND

BASE=REGISTERED VOTERS 1015 112 144 176 170 172 116 127 108 290 348 269 487 528 914 88 253 199 216 334 335 314
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted Total 1015 87 153 182 171 176 129 117 80 310 352 273 465 550 807 175 272 198 208 322 413 344 246
Favorable 388 58 75 57 65 64 42 28 43 98 130 116 184 204 332 50 111 77 84 114 267 18 103
38% 52% 52% 32% 38% 37% 36% 22% 40% 34% 37% 43% 38% 39% 36% 57% 44% 39% 39% 34% 80% 5%  33%

DEFGH DEFGH H H H

uUnfavorable 583 51 63 112 94 105 68 91 56 178 203 146 287 297 545 32 132 112 122 207 45 345 192
57% 45% 44% 64% 55% 61% 59% 72% 53% 61% 58% 54% 59% 56% 60% 36% 52% 56% 57% 62% 13% 94% 61%

No opinion 38 2 7 5 10 2 5 8 8 13 13 4 14 24 31 6 6 10 8 13 20 2 16
4% 1% 5% 3% 6% 1% 4% 6% 8% 5% 4% 1% 3% 5% 3% 7% 2% 5% 4% 4% 6% 1% 5%

bF bF 1 L 1 o \" \"

Prefer not to answer 6 1 - 2 1 0 1 - - 1 2 3 3 3 5 0 4 0 1 - 3 - 3
1% 1% 1% 1% *% 1% *% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% *% 2% *% 1% 1% 1%

NET FAVORABILITY -19% 7% 8% -31% -17% -24% -23% -50% -13% -27% -21% -11% -21% -18% -23% 21% -8% -18% -18% -28% 66% -89% -29%

comparison Groups:BCDEFGH/IJKL/MN/OP/QRST/UvwW

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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F1c
Generally speaking, what is your opinion of the following individuals? Vvice President Kamala Harris

REGION AGE ==GENDER== ==RACE == ====== INCOME PARTY=====

A
DANE UKEE NORTH NORTH SOUTH SOUTH BLACK UND 30K- 50K-
TOTAL CTY. CTY. EAST WEST EAST WEST WOW  18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND

BASE=REGISTERED VOTERS 1015 112 144 176 170 172 116 127 108 290 348 269 487 528 914 88 253 199 216 334 335 365 314
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Total 1015 87 153 182 171 176 129 117 80 310 352 273 465 550 807 175 272 198 208 322 413 344 246
Favorable 457 62 83 77 75 75 47 38 64 121 148 123 206 250 392 57 128 91 100 136 301 21 134
45% 55% 58% 44% 44% 44% 41% 30% 60% 42% 43% 46% 42% 47% 43% 65% 50% 46% 46% 41% 90% 6% 43%
dfGH DEFGH H H H h JKL [ T w \%
unfavorable 521 49 51 95 87 88 65 87 42 150 189 141 265 256 492 24 117 101 107 186 23 335 163
51% 43% 35% 54% 51% 51% 56% 68% 39% 52% 54% 52% 54% 49% 54% 27% 46% 51% 50% 56% 7% 92% 52%
c [4 [4 bC CDEFg i I I n P Q uw u
B

No opinion 37 1 10 4 7 9 3 3 1 19 11 6 16 21 29 7 8 8 9 12 11 9 17
4% 1% 7% 2% 4% 5% 3% 2% 1% 7% 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 8% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 2% 5%

Bdh TkL o]
Prefer not to answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
NET FAVORABILITY -6% 12% 22% -10% -7% -8% -16% -39% 21% -10% -12% -7% -12% -1% -11% 38% 4% -5% -4% -15% 83% -86% -9%

comparison Groups:BCDEFGH/IJKL/MN/OP/QRST/UvwW

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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F1D
Generally speaking, what is your opinion of the following individuals? Entrepreneur Eric Hovde

REGION AGE ==GENDER== ==RACE == ====== INCOME PARTY=====

A
DANE UKEE NORTH NORTH SOUTH SOUTH BLACK UND 30K- 50K-
TOTAL CTY. CTY. EAST WEST EAST WEST WOW  18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND

BASE=REGISTERED VOTERS 1015 112 144 176 170 172 116 127 108 290 348 269 487 528 914 88 253 199 216 334 335 365 314
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted Total 1015 87 153 182 171 176 129 117 80 310 352 273 465 550 807 175 272 198 208 322 413 344 246
Favorable 340 22 34 57 64 65 40 59 31 78 128 103 180 160 316 21 60 62 72 139 33 231 76
33% 19% 24% 33% 38% 38% 34% 46% 29% 27% 37% 38% 37% 30% 35% 24% 24% 31% 34% 42% 10% 63% 24%
BC BC BC BC BCDg J ] N P q Q QRs uw u
uUnfavorable 468 73 77 85 71 70 47 45 50 115 162 140 224 244 423 38 130 96 103 136 241 59 169
46% 65% 53% 48% 42% ALY 41% 35% 47% 40% 47% 52% 46% 46% 46% 43% 51% 48% 48% 41% 72% 16% 54%
DEFGH eFGH H j k] T w v
c

No opinion 198 12 32 33 33 35 29 23 25 94 55 24 77 120 167 27 60 39 39 56 59 74 65
19% 11% 22% 19% 20% 21% 25% 18% 23% 32% 16% 9% 16% 23% 18% 30% 24% 20% 18% 17% 18% 20% 21%

B b B L KL L M [o] t
Prefer not to answer 9 5 1 1 1 1 - - 1 4 3 1 6 4 7 2 3 2 1 3 2 2 5
1% 45 1% *% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
NET FAVORABILITY -13% -46% -30% -16% -4% -3% -6% 11% -18% -13% -10% -14% -9% -16% -12% -19% -28% -17% -14% 1% -62% 47% -30%

comparison Groups:BCDEFGH/IJKL/MN/OP/QRST/UvwW

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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American Greatness/TIPP Poll, WISCONSIN - 8/12 to 8/14, 1,015 Registered, 972 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.4 Percentage Points

F1E
Generally speaking, what is your opinion of the following individuals? U.S. Senator Tammy Baldwin from Wisconsin

REGION AGE ==GENDER== ==RACE == ====== INCOME PARTY=====

A
DANE UKEE NORTH NORTH SOUTH SOUTH BLACK UND 30K- 50K-
TOTAL CTY. CTY. EAST WEST EAST WEST WOW  18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND

BASE=REGISTERED VOTERS 1015 112 144 176 170 172 116 127 108 290 348 269 487 528 914 88 253 199 216 334 335 365 314
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Total 1015 87 153 182 171 176 129 117 80 310 352 273 465 550 807 175 272 198 208 322 413 344 246
Favorable 488 70 86 77 80 79 54 42 64 121 167 136 231 257 433 48 136 102 106 143 281 56 151
48% 62% 60% 44% 47% 46% 47% 33% 60% 42% 48% 51% 47% 49% 47% 54% 54% 51% 49% 43% 84% 15%  48%
DEFGH DEFGH h H H H Ik k] T t w \%
unfavorable 422 33 38 80 70 80 49 72 26 114 155 126 222 200 398 20 84 82 96 151 26 271 124
42% 30% 26% 45% 41% 47% 42% 57% 25% 39% 45% 47% 46% 38% 44% 23% 33% 41% 45% 45% 8% 74% 40%
BC bc BC bc cdefG I I Ij N P Q Q uw u
B
No opinion 104 9 20 18 20 13 12 13 17 55 25 7 34 70 82 20 33 16 14 39 27 38 39
10% 8% 14% 10% 12% 7% 10% 10% 16% 19% 7% 3% 7% 13% 9% 22% 13% 8% 6% 12% 8% 10% 12%
kL KL L M o] rs [
Prefer not to answer 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - 1 - - - - -
*% *% 1% *% % *% *% *% 1% *% *%
NET FAVORABILITY 6% 33% 33% -1% 6% -1% 4% -24% 35% 2% 3% 4% 2% 11% 4% 31% 20% 10% 4% -2% 76% -59% 8%

comparison Groups:BCDEFGH/IJKL/MN/OP/QRST/UvwW

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.



Table F1F Page 10
American Greatness/TIPP Poll, WISCONSIN - 8/12 to 8/14, 1,015 Registered, 972 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.4 Percentage Points

F1F
Generally speaking, what is your opinion of the following individuals? U.S. Senator ].D. Vance from Ohio

REGION AGE ==GENDER== ==RACE == ====== INCOME PARTY=====

A
DANE UKEE NORTH NORTH SOUTH SOUTH BLACK UND 30K- 50K-
TOTAL CTY. CTY. EAST WEST EAST WEST WOW  18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND

BASE=REGISTERED VOTERS 1015 112 144 176 170 172 116 127 108 290 348 269 487 528 914 88 253 199 216 334 335 365 314
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted Total 1015 87 153 182 171 176 129 117 80 310 352 273 465 550 807 175 272 198 208 322 413 344 246
Favorable 330 17 30 55 64 56 46 61 30 86 121 93 173 156 305 23 72 61 53 139 37 226 67
32% 15% 21% 31% 38% 33% 40% 48% 27% 30% 35% 35% 36% 30% 33% 26% 28% 31% 25% 41% 11% 62% 21%
BC BC BC BC BCDeF n p QRS uw u
uUnfavorable 460 77 79 79 64 79 41 40 60 108 153 138 223 236 412 42 119 93 110 135 244 52 163
45% 69% 55% 45% 38% 46% 36% 32% 56% 37% 44% 51% 46% 45% 45% 48% 47% 46% 51% 41% 73% 14% 52%
DEFGH  EGH H gH Jk Jk T w \"

C
No opinion 223 18 34 41 41 36 28 25 16 95 74 37 89 134 197 21 60 46 53 60 52 87 83
22% 16% 23% 23% 24% 21% 24% 20% 15% 33% 21% 14% 18% 25% 22% 23% 24% 23% 24% 18% 16% 24% 26%
IKL L M t u u
Prefer not to answer 3 - 1 1 - 0 1 - 2 1 - - 1 1 - 3 2 - - 0 2 - 1
*% 1% 1% *% *% 1% *% *% *% 3% 1% *% 1% *%
NET FAVORABILITY -13% -54% -34% -14% -0% -13% 4% 17% -28% -8% -9% -17% -10% -15% -12% -22% -19% -16% -26% 1% -62% 48% -31%

comparison Groups:BCDEFGH/IJKL/MN/OP/QRST/UvwW

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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American Greatness/TIPP Poll, WISCONSIN - 8/12 to 8/14, 1,015 Registered, 972 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.4 Percentage Points

F1G
Generally speaking, what is your opinion of the following individuals? wisconsin Governor Tony Evers

REGION AGE ==GENDER== ==RACE == ====== INCOME PARTY=====

A
DANE UKEE NORTH NORTH SOUTH SOUTH BLACK UND 30K- 50K-
TOTAL CTY. CTY. EAST WEST EAST WEST WOW  18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND

BASE=REGISTERED VOTERS 1015 112 144 176 170 172 116 127 108 290 348 269 487 528 914 88 253 199 216 334 335 365 314
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Total 1015 87 153 182 171 176 129 117 80 310 352 273 465 550 807 175 272 198 208 322 413 344 246
Favorable 509 73 87 88 85 81 55 39 63 137 172 137 254 255 451 51 129 109 109 160 286 66 157
50% 66% 60% 50% 50% 47% 48% 31% 58% 47% 49% 51% 52% 48% 49% 57% 51% 54% 50% 48% 85% 18% 50%
DEFGH deFGH H H H H o w v
uUnfavorable 423 30 43 77 63 78 53 80 29 112 161 121 202 222 400 21 92 81 90 153 22 269 132
42% 27% 30% 44% 37% A5% 46% 63% 27% 39% 46% 45% 4A1% 42% 44% 24% 36% 41% 42% 46% 7% 74%  42%
BC b BC BC CDEFG i Ij I P Q uw u
B
No opinion 78 8 13 10 21 12 7 6 15 38 15 10 29 49 60 15 29 9 17 19 26 29 23
8% 8% 9% 6% 12% 7% 6% 4%  14%  13% 4% 4% 6% 9% 7% 17%  12% 5% 8% 6% 8% 8% 7%
DH KL KL m [o] RT
Prefer not to answer 4 - 1 1 1 - - 1 1 3 - - 2 2 3 2 - - 1 1 1 2
*% 1% *% 1% 1% 1% 1% *% *% *% 2% 1% *% *% *% 1%
o
NET FAVORABILITY 8% 39% 31% 7% 13% 2% 2% -32% 31% 9% 3% 6% 11% 6% 6% 33% 15% 14% 9% 2% 79% -56% 8%

comparison Groups:BCDEFGH/IJKL/MN/OP/QRST/UvwW

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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American Greatness/TIPP Poll, WISCONSIN - 8/12 to 8/14, 1,015 Registered, 972 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.4 Percentage Points

F1H
Generally speaking, what is your opinion of the following individuals? Minnesota Governor Tim wWalz

REGION AGE ==GENDER== ==RACE == ====== INCOME PARTY=====

A
DANE UKEE NORTH NORTH SOUTH SOUTH BLACK UND 30K- 50K-
TOTAL CTY. CTY. EAST WEST EAST WEST WOW  18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND

BASE=REGISTERED VOTERS 1015 112 144 176 170 172 116 127 108 290 348 269 487 528 914 88 253 199 216 334 335 365 314
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Total 1015 87 153 182 171 176 129 117 80 310 352 273 465 550 807 175 272 198 208 322 413 344 246
Favorable 384 56 60 65 64 63 42 35 48 100 120 116 195 189 345 33 93 85 86 118 245 31 108
38% 50% 42% 37% 38% 37% 36% 27% 45% 34% 34% 43% 40% 36% 38% 38% 37% 43% 40% 35% 73% 8% 34%
deFGH H h JK w \%
unfavorable 386 31 44 68 67 62 46 68 42 98 142 103 200 186 355 28 89 63 78 152 27 238 121
38% 27% 31% 39% 39% 36% 40% 54% 39% 34% 41% 38% 41% 35% 39% 32% 35% 32% 36% 45% 8% 65% 39%
b b b CDEFG j n p QRS uw u
B

No opinion 244 25 39 42 39 47 28 24 17 92 86 50 92 152 214 26 71 51 51 64 62 97 84
24%  22% 27% 24% 23% 27% 24% 19% 16% 32% 25% 18% 19% 29% 23% 29% 28% 26% 24% 19% 18% 27% 27%
TkL 1 M T u u
Prefer not to answer 1 - 0 1 - - - - - 1 - 0 1 0 - 1 0 - - - 1 - -

*% *% *% *% *% *% *% 1% *% *%
NET FAVORABILITY -0% 23% 11% -2% -2% 1% -4% -26% 6% 1% -7% 5% -1% 1% -1% 6% 2% 11% 4% -10% 65% -57% -4%

comparison Groups:BCDEFGH/IJKL/MN/OP/QRST/UvwW

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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American Greatness/TIPP Poll, WISCONSIN - 8/12 to 8/14, 1,015 Registered, 972 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.4 Percentage Points
HR1(REGISTERED)

If the presidential election were held today, and the following were the candidates, for whom would you vote?
(REGISTERED VOTERS SAMPLE)

REGION AGE ==GENDER== ==RACE == ====== INCOME PARTY=====

DANE UKEE NORTH NORTH SOUTH SOUTH BLACK UND 30K- 50K-
TOTAL CTY. CTY. EAST WEST EAST WEST WOW  18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND

BASE=REGISTERED VOTERS 1015 112 144 176 170 172 116 127 108 290 348 269 487 528 914 88 253 199 216 334 335 365 314
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted Total 1015 87 153 182 171 176 129 117 80 310 352 273 465 550 807 175 272 198 208 322 413 344 246
pDonald Trump, the 468 26 51 87 78 86 63 77 41 144 168 116 243 225 438 26 105 85 95 175 16 335 116
Republican 46.1% 23.5% 35.2% 49.5% 46.1% 49.9% 54.6% 60.7% 37.7% 49.7% 48.1% 43.0% 49.9% 42.6% 48.0% 29.6% 41.4% 42.5% 44.0% 52.4% 4.8% 91.8% 36.9%
b BC BC BC BC BCAEf i N P QRs uw u

Kamala Harris, the 477 69 91 78 77 74 48 40 62 127 156 132 215 263 412 57 128 99 110 138 311 22 144
Democrat 47.0% 62.1% 63.2% 44.2% 45.4% 42.9% 41.7% 31.9% 57.2% 43.9% 44.9% 49.1% 44.0% 49.7% 45.1% 64.6% 50.4% 49.8% 51.0% 41.3% 92.8% 6.1% 45.8%
DEFGH DEFGH H H h Jk m [ T t T w \

other 29 10 - 5 6 1 4 3 3 10 8 9 16 14 27 2 12 6 4 7 1 1 27
2.9% 9.0% 3.0% 3.3% 0.8% 3.6% 2.4% 2.9% 3.3% 2.3% 3.2% 3.2% 2.6% 2.9% 2.2% 4.8% 3.0% 2.0% 2.0% 0.4% 0.3% 8.6%

DeFgH f f st uwv

Not sure 36 4 2 5 9 10 1] 6 2 8 13 13 11 25 32 3 5 9 5 14 7 7 23
3.6% 3.8% 1.7% 2.7% 5.3% 5.6% 0.1% 5.0% 2.2% 2.7% 3.8% 4.8% 2.3% 4.8% 3.5% 3.6% 2.1% 4.7% 2.4% 4.2% 2.0% 1.8% 7.3%

g G G G M uv

Prefer not to answer 4 2 - 1 - 1 0 - - 1 3 - 3 1 4 - 3 0 1 - - - 4
0.4% 1.5% 0.7% 0.8% *% 0.5% 0.9% 0.6% 0.3% 0.5% 1.2% *% 0.6% 1.4%

HARRIS-TRUMP 0.9% 38.6% 28.0% -5.3% -0.7% -7.0% -13% -29% 19.6% -5.8% -3.2% 6.1% -5.8% 7.2% -2.9% 35.0% 9.0% 7.3% 7.0% -11% 88.0% -86% 8.9%

comparison Groups:BCDEFGH/IJKL/MN/OP/QRST/UvwW

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.



Table HR1_LV Page 14
American Greatness/TIPP Poll, WISCONSIN - 8/12 to 8/14, 1,015 Registered, 972 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.4 Percentage Points
HR1(LIKELY)

If the presidential election were held today, and the following were the candidates, for whom would you vote? (LIKELY
VOTERS SAMPLE)

REGION AGE ==GENDER== ==RACE == ====== INCOME PARTY=====

DANE UKEE NORTH NORTH SOUTH SOUTH BLACK UND 30K- 50K-
TOTAL CTY. CTY. EAST WEST EAST WEST WOW  18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND

BASE=LIKELY VOTERS 976 108 137 170 160 169 110 122 100 276 334 266 474 502 884 81 238 192 211 323 325 357 293
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted Total 972 83 144 176 159 173 123 114 73 291 337 271 450 522 782 163 255 189 204 310 400 334 229
pDonald Trump, the 459 26 48 86 76 86 59 77 41 139 164 116 241 218 431 24 100 84 94 173 16 329 113
Republican 47.0% 24.4% 35.4% 50.4% 47.5% 50.7% 54.0% 63.4% 40.6% 50.3% 49.1% 43.4% 50.8% 43.4% 48.8% 30.2% 42.1% 43.5% 44.6% 53.5% 4.9% 92.1% 38.7%
b BC BC BC BC BCDEF N P QRs uw u

Kamala Harris, the 461 67 86 76 72 72 48 40 56 122 152 131 208 253 403 51 120 95 108 136 301 22 138
Democrat 47.2% 62.3% 62.9% 44.5% 44.9% 42.4% 43.5% 33.3% 56.3% 44.1% 45.6% 49.1% 43.8% 50.5% 45.6% 63.4% 50.5% 49.7% 51.0% 42.0% 92.6% 6.1% 47.1%
DEFGH DEFGH h h j m o t t w v

other 24 8 - 5 6 1 3 1 3 8 6 7 12 12 22 2 9 6 4 5 1 1 22
2.5% 7.7% 3.1% 3.5? 0.8% 2.4% 1.2% 3.1% 2.9% 1.9% 2.6% 2.6% 2.4% 2.5% 2.4% 3.8% 3.1% 2.0% 1.6% 0.4% 0.3% 7.6%

FgH uv

Not sure 27 4 2 2 7 9 1] 3 - 6 9 13 10 17 23 3 5 7 4 9 7 5 15
2.8% 3.9% 1.8% 1.3% 4.1% 5.3% 0.1% 2.2% 2.1% 2.6% 4.9% 2.2% 3.4% 2.7% 4.0% 2.3% 3.6% 1.8% 2.9% 2.1% 1.5% 5.1%

G G uv

Prefer not to answer 4 2 - 1 - 1 - - - 1 3 - 3 1 4 - 3 - 1 - - - 4
0.5% 1.6% 0.7% 0.8% 0.5% 0.9% 0.6% 0.3% 0.5% 1.3% 0.6% 1.5%

HARRIS-TRUMP 0.2% 37.9% 27.5% -5.8% -2.7% -8.3% -10% -30% 15.6% -6.2% -3.4% 5.7% -7.0% 7.0% -3.2% 33.1% 8.4% 6.2% 6.3% -12% 87.7% -86% 8.4%

comparison Groups:BCDEFGH/IJKL/MN/OP/QRST/UvwW

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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American Greatness/TIPP Poll, WISCONSIN - 8/12 to 8/14, 1,015 Registered, 972 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.4 Percentage Points

HR2 (Registered)
If the presidential election were held today, and the following were the candidates, for whom would you vote?

REGION AGE ==GENDER== ==RACE == ====== INCOME PARTY=====

A
DANE UKEE NORTH NORTH SOUTH SOUTH BLACK UND 30K- 50K-
TOTAL CTY. CTY. EAST WEST EAST WEST WOW  18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND

BASE : REGISTERED VOTERS 1015 112 144 176 170 172 116 127 108 290 348 269 487 528 914 88 253 199 216 334 335 365 314
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted Total 1015 87 153 182 171 176 129 117 80 310 352 273 465 550 807 175 272 198 208 322 413 344 246
Donald Trump, the 438 23 46 83 77 78 57 73 34 140 153 112 226 212 412 22 96 81 88 165 15 317 106
Republican 43.1% 21.0% 31.6% 47.5% 45.7% 45.5% 49.1% 57.5% 31.3% 48.1% 43.9% 41.6% 46.4% 40.1% 45.1% 25.5% 37.8% 40.4% 40.9% 49.4% 4.4% 86.8% 33.7%

b BC BC BC BC BcCef I I i n P Qrs uw u

Kamala Harris, the 459 68 89 78 66 73 48 39 60 116 155 129 204 256 396 56 125 91 108 133 307 22 130
Democrat 45.3% 60.7% 61.5% 44.2% 38.9% 42.4% 41.2% 30.7% 55.8% 39.8% 44.4% 47.9% 41.8% 48.4% 43.3% 63.4% 49.4% 45.5% 50.3% 39.8% 91.6%X 6.0% 41.6%
DEFGH DEFGH H h Jk j M T T w v

Robert F. Kennedy Jr., 62 15 4 6 15 9 7 5 12 20 19 12 34 28 57 4 20 16 10 16 6 18 39
the Independent 6.1% 13.5% 2.9% 3.7% 8.9% 5.1% 6.3% 4.2% 10.8% 6.9% 5.4% 4.3% 7.1% 5.3% 6.2% 5.0% 8.1% 7.9% 4.6% 4.9% 1.7% 4.9% 12.3%
CDFgH cph 1 u uv
cornell R. West, the 9 2 1 2 1 3 - 1 1 2 4 3 5 5 7 1 2 - 2 4 2 1 6
Independent 0.9% 1.4% 0.5% 0.9% 0.6% 1.7% 1.1% 0.7% 0.5% 1.1% 1.1% 1.0% 0.9% 0.8% 1.5% 0.9% 1.1% 1.3% 0.5% 0.3% 2.0%
Ji11 Stein, Green Party 9 2 3 1 1 - 1 1 1 5 2 1 3 6 7 2 2 5 - 2 2 1 7
0.9% 1.6% 1.8% 0.3% 0.8% 1.0% 1.0% 1.3% 1.6% 0.5% 0.3% 0.6% 1.1% 0.8% 2.2% 0.9% 2.4% 0.5% 0.5% 0.2% 2.1%
v

other 5 - - 1 0 - 1 2 - 2 - 3 0 2 - -
0.5% 0.6% 0.2% 1.3% 1.2% 0.7% 1.0% 0.3% 0.6% 0.5% 0.4% 0.7% 0.6% 0.5% 0.1% 1.3%
Not sure 31 2 2 4 8 8 1 5 - 15 10 12 19 29 2 5 7 5 12 4 7 20
3.1% 1.9% 1.6% 2.1% 4.8% 4.9% 1.0% 4.1% 2.1% 4.3% 3.7% 2.4% 3.6% 3.2% 2.0% 2.1% 3.3% 2.4% 3.6% 1.2% 1.8% 6.3%
g g uv
Prefer not to answer 2 - - 1 - 1 0 - - 1 1 - 2 0 1 - - 0 1 - - - 2
0.2% 0.7% 0.4% *% 0.2% 0.4% 0.4% *% 0.1% *% 0.6% 0.6%
COMBINED INDEPENDENTS/ 85 18 8 10 18 12 10 10 14 28 25 18 44 41 75 8 27 22 12 24 9 20 56
THIRD PARTY CANDIDATES 8.4% 16.5% 5.3% 5.5% 10.6% 6.8% 8.6% 7.6% 12.8% 9.7% 7.0% 6.8% 9.0% 7.8% 8.2% 9.1% 10.6% 10.8% 5.8% 7.2% 2.8% 5.4% 17.8%
CDFgH c s s u uv

comparison Groups:BCDEFGH/IJKL/MN/OP/QRST/UvwW

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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(Continued)
American Greatness/TIPP Poll, WISCONSIN - 8/12 to 8/14, 1,015 Registered, 972 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.4 Percentage Points
HR2 (Registered)
If the presidential election were held today, and the following were the candidates, for whom would you vote?
REGION AGE ==GENDER== ==RACE == ====== INCOME PARTY=====

DANE UKEE NORTH NORTH SOUTH SOUTH BLACK UND 30K- 50K-
TOTAL CTY. CTY. EAST WEST EAST WEST WOW  18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND

HARRIS-TRUMP 2.1% 39.6% 29.9% -3.3% -6.8% -3.1% -7.9% -27% 24.5% -8.2% 0.6% 6.4% -4.6% 8.3% -1.8% 38.0% 11.6% 5.0% 9.4% -9.6% 87.2% -81% 7.9%

comparison Groups:BCDEFGH/IJKL/MN/OP/QRST/UvwW

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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American Greatness/TIPP Poll, WISCONSIN - 8/12 to 8/14, 1,015 Registered, 972 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.4 Percentage Points

HR2 (Likely)
If the presidential election were held today, and the following were the candidates, for whom would you vote?

REGION AGE ==GENDER== ==RACE == ====== INCOME PARTY=====

A
DANE UKEE NORTH NORTH SOUTH SOUTH BLACK UND 30K- 50K-
TOTAL CTY. CTY. EAST WEST EAST WEST WOW  18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND

BASE=LIKELY VOTERS 976 108 137 170 160 169 110 122 100 276 334 266 474 502 884 81 238 192 211 323 325 357 293
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Total 972 83 144 176 159 173 123 114 73 291 337 271 450 522 782 163 255 189 204 310 400 334 229
Donald Trump, the 428 23 43 82 74 78 53 73 34 133 149 112 223 205 404 20 91 78 88 162 13 311 103
Republican 43.8% 21.8% 31.7% 48.3% 46.4% 46.2% 48.2% 60.0% 33.8% 48.2% 44.7% 42.0% 47.0% 40.8% 45.7% 25.3% 38.3% 40.9% 41.5% 50.3% 4.1% 87.0% 35.3%
BC BC BC BC CdEFg I i n P Qrs uw u
B

Kamala Harris, the 446 65 84 76 64 71 47 39 56 112 151 128 199 247 388 51 118 88 106 131 299 22 125
Democrat 45.7% 60.8% 61.1% 44.5% 39.7% 41.9% 43.0% 32.1% 56.1% 40.4% 45.1% 48.0% 41.9% 49.3% 43.9% 63.6% 49.5% 46.1% 50.2% 40.7% 91.9% 6.1% 42.6%
DEFGH DEFGH H J j M o t T w \"
Robert F. Kennedy IJr., 57 13 4 6 14 9 7 3 9 20 17 12 33 25 52 4 19 16 10 13 5 18 34
the Independent 5.9% 12.4% 3.1% 3.8% 9.0% 5.2% 6.6% 2.4% 8.8% 7.2% 5.1% 4.4% 6.9% 4.9% 5.9% 5.5% 7.8% 8.2% 4.7% 4.1% 1.6% 5.0% 11.8%
CcDfH CDH t t u uv
cornell R. West, the 8 2 1 0 1 3 - 1 1 2 3 3 5 3 6 1 2 - 2 3 2 1 5
Independent 0.8% 1.4% 0.5% 0.3% 0.6% 1.7% 1.2% 0.7% 0.6% 0.8% 1.1% 1.0% 0.7% 0.7% 1.6% 1.0% 1.2% 1.0% 0.5% 0.3% 1.8%
Ji11 stein, Green Party 7 2 3 1 1 - 1 - 1 5 1 1 2 5 6 1 2 3 - 2 2 - 5
0.7% 1.7% 1.9% 0.3% 0.4% 1.1% 0.6% 1.7% 0.2% 0.3% 0.5% 0.9% 0.6% 1.4% 1.0% 1.4% 0.6% 0.5% 1.8%

K
Other 1 - - 1 0 - - - - 0 - 1 - 1 1 0 0 1 - - 0 - 1
0.2% 0.7% 0.2% 0.1% 0.4% 0.3% 0.1% 0.5% 0.2% 0.6% 0.1% 0.4%
Not sure 27 2 2 2 6 8 1 5 - 5 13 10 12 16 26 2 5 6 4 11 4 6 17
2.8% 1.9% 1.6% 1.4% 3.6% S.g% 1.0% 4.3% 1.8% 3.8% 3.7% 2.5% 3.1% 2.9% 2.2% 2.2% 2.9% 1.8% 3.3% 1.3% 1.6% 5.9%
g uv
Prefer not to answer 1 - - 1 - - - - - - 1 - 1 - 1 - - - 1 - - - 1
0.1% 0.7% 0.4% 0.3% 0.1% 0.6% 0.4%

comparison Groups:BCDEFGH/IJKL/MN/OP/QRST/UvwW

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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(Continued)
American Greatness/TIPP Poll, WISCONSIN - 8/12 to 8/14, 1,015 Registered, 972 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.4 Percentage Points
HR2 (Likely)
If the presidential election were held today, and the following were the candidates, for whom would you vote?
REGION AGE ==GENDER== ==RACE == ====== INCOME PARTY=====
MILWA
DANE UKEE NORTH NORTH SOUTH SOUTH BLACK UND 30K- 50K-

TOTAL CTY. CTY. EAST WEST EAST WEST WOW  18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND

COMBINED INDEPENDENTS/ 74 17 8 9 16 12 8 4 10 27 20 17 40 34 65 7 24 19 12 18 9 19 46
THIRD PARTY CANDIDATES 7.6% 15.5% 5.6% 5.0% 10.3% 6.9% 7.7% 3.6% 10.1% 9.7% 6.1% 6.3% 8.4% 6.8% 7.4% 8.9% 9.9% 10.1% 5.9% 5.7% 2.7% 5.3% 15.7%
CDFgH H t t

HARRIS-TRUMP 1.9% 39.0% 29.5% -3.7% -6.7% -4.3% -5.2% -28% 22.3% -7.8% 0.5% 6.0% -5.2% 8.5% -1.8% 38.2% 11.1% 5.2% 8.8% -9.6% 87.8% -81% 7.3%

comparison Groups:BCDEFGH/IJKL/MN/OP/QRST/UvwW

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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American Greatness/TIPP Poll, WISCONSIN - 8/12 to 8/14, 1,015 Registered, 972 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.4 Percentage Points

H3cA
Do you support Donald Trump strongly or moderately?

REGION AGE ==GENDER== ==RACE == ====== INCOME PARTY=====

DANE UKEE NORTH NORTH SOUTH SOUTH BLACK UND 30K- 50K-
TOTAL CTY. CTY. EAST WEST EAST WEST WOW  18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND

BASE: Trump Voters 438 23 46 83 77 78 57 73 34 140 153 112 226 212 412 22 96 81 88 165 15 317 106
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Total 400 15 41 83 70 72 57 62 20 130 142 108 199 201 350 42 95 74 81 143 17 298 81
Support strongly 270 14 26 59 46 48 41 37 21 84 83 83 141 130 253 15 67 46 48 106 7 215 48
62% 59% 57% 71% 59% 62% 71% 50% 61% 60% 54% 74% 62% 61% 61% 66% 70% 57% 54% 64% 47% 68% 45%

H H JK S W
Support moderately 164 10 18 24 32 30 36 13 68 29 84 80 156 8 27 34 102 55

L q Q v

- 2 - - - - 3

2 2 3 2
1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3%

14 54 41 57 8
38% 41% 40% 29% 41% 38% 25% 50% 39% 39% 45% 26% 37% 38% 38% 34% 28% 43% 46% 35% 53% 32% 52%
L
Not sure 2
1%

Rw
w
xR
w
R

Prefer not to answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - _ _

comparison Groups:BCDEFGH/IJKL/MN/OP/QRST/UvwW

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.



Table H3CB Page 20

American Greatness/TIPP Poll, WISCONSIN - 8/12 to 8/14, 1,015 Registered, 972 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.4 Percentage Points

H3cA
Do you support Kamala Harris strongly or moderately?

REGION AGE ==GENDER== ==RACE == ====== INCOME PARTY=====

DANE UKEE NORTH NORTH SOUTH SOUTH BLACK UND 30K- 50K-
TOTAL CTY. CTY. EAST WEST EAST WEST WOW  18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND

459 9 78 73 48 39 60 116 155 129 204 256 396 56 125 91 108 133 307 22 130
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted Total 506 59 103 85 75 81 60 43 49 146 172 139 217 289 371 116 145 100 110 146 378 21 106

BASE: Harris Voters

Support strongly 341 47 70 55 50 57 33 28 48 74 117 102 154 187 295 40 100 63 80 95 250 10 80
74% 70% 79% 71% 76% 78% 69% 73% 80% 64% 76% 79% 76% 73% 75% 72% 80% 70% 74% 71% 81% 47% 62%
3 b b r W

Support moderately 110 19 18 18 16 14 15 11 12 41 33 24 46 64 93 14 23 23 27 37 54 9 47
24% 28% 20% 23% 24% 19% 31% 27% 20% 36% 21% 19% 23% 25% 23% 26% 18% 25% 25% 28% 18% 40% 36%
IKL q u U
Not sure 9 1 1 5 - 2 - - - 1 5 3 4 5 8 1 2 5 1 1 3 3
2% 2% 1% 6% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 5% 1% *% 1% 12% 2%

c 5 sT u

Prefer not to answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - _ _

comparison Groups:BCDEFGH/IJKL/MN/OP/QRST/UvwW

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.



Table H3cC Page 21

American Greatness/TIPP Poll, WISCONSIN - 8/12 to 8/14, 1,015 Registered, 972 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.4 Percentage Points

H3cA
Do you support RFK Jr. strongly or moderately?

REGION AGE ==GENDER== ==RACE == ====== INCOME PARTY=====

MILWA
DANE UKEE NORTH NORTH SOUTH SOUTH BLACK UND 30K- 50K-
TOTAL CTY. CTY. EAST WEST EAST WEST WOW  18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND

BASE: RFK Jr. Voters 62 15 4 6 15 9 7 5 12 20 19 1 34 28 57 4 20 16 10 16 6 18 39
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Total 52 9 4 6 14 8 7 4 8 17 18 9 27 25 43 7 17 11 9 15 6 17 27
Support strongly 23 5 1 1 9 3 3 - 5 10 5 3 13 9 21 2 12 4 5 2 3 11 9
36% 32% 34% 15% 59% 39% 43% 41% 48% 27% 27% 39% 34% 37% 45% 61% 24% 47% 11% 45% 64% 22%

rT t w
Support moderately 38 10 3 5 4 4 5 7 9 14 9 21 17 35 2 7 12 5 14 3 6 29
61% 68% 66% 85? 41% 45% 57% 100% 59% 45% 73% 73% 61% 61% 61% 55% 32% 76% 53% 89% 55% 36% 74%
E Q Qs \"
Not sure 1 - - - - 1 - - - 1 - - - 1 1 - 1 - - - - - 1
2% 16% 7% 5% 2% 7% 4%

Prefer not to answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - _ _

comparison Groups:BCDEFGH/IJKL/MN/OP/QRST/UvwW

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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American Greatness/TIPP Poll, WISCONSIN - 8/12 to 8/14, 1,015 Registered, 972 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.4 Percentage Points

BASE=LIKELY VOTERS WHO
ARE NOT SURE

Unweighted Total
Donald Trump, the
Republican

Kamala Harris, the
Democrat

other

Not sure

Prefer not to answer

HARRIS-TRUMP

H3D
who do you LEAN toward? (LIKELY VOTERS SAMPLE)

DANE
CTY.

100%

10 1
34.2% 51.2%

5
16.0%

14 1
49.8% 48.8%

-18% -51%

comparison Groups:BCDEFGH/IJKL/MN/OP/QRST/UvwW
Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

REGION

AGE

WA
UKEE NORTH NORTH SOUTH SOUTH
CTY. EAST WEST EAST WEST WOW

2 4 6 8 1 5
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
2 3 6 11 2 5

- 1 3 1 1 2
32.2% 48.5% 14.2% 93.0% 46.9%

34.7% 29.5% 19.0%

2 1 1 6 0 3
100% 33.1% 22.0% 66.8% 7.0% 53.1%
e

- 2.5% -19% 4.7% -93% -47%

18-24

==GENDER==

25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM.

5 14 10 13
100% 100% 100% 100%

7

13 11 12

2 7 1 1 9
31.4% 51.1% 12.1% 8.9% 55.4%
L M

0 3 2 3 1
8.1% 19.1% 15.6% 26.0% 7.7%

-23%

-32% 3.5% 17.1%

-48%

==—RACE ==
BLACK

WHITE HISP
27 2
100% 100%
26 4

9 0
35.1% 20.8%

4 1
14.3% 41.1%

6 14 1
50.6% 38.1%

-21% 20.3%

====== INCOME

30K-
50K

50K-
75K

11 4 6 18
100% 100% 100% 100%
11 7 5 15

6 5
100% 100%
7 6 5

2 1 1 5 1 2 6
42.1% 21.6% 23.0% 48.1% 34.9% 41.1% 32.6%

0 4 - 1 - 4
7.2% 75.4% 18.0% 20.8%

QR

0
6.5%

3 4 0 6 2 3 9
51.5% 71.2% 1.6% 51.9% 47.2% 58.9% 46.6%
S S

-36% -14% 52.5% -48% -17% -41% -12%
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American Greatness/TIPP Poll, WISCONSIN - 8/12 to 8/14, 1,015 Registered, 972 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.4 Percentage Points
HR2 (Likely)

If the presidential election were held today, and the f911?w;ng)were the candidates, for whom would you vote? (Leaners
include

REGION AGE ==GENDER== ==RACE == ====== INCOME PARTY=====

DANE UKEE NORTH NORTH SOUTH SOUTH BLACK UND 30K- 50K-
TOTAL CTY. CTY. EAST WEST EAST WEST WOW  18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND

BASE=LIKELY VOTERS 976 108 137 170 160 169 110 122 100 276 334 266 474 502 884 81 238 192 211 323 325 357 293
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Total 972 83 144 176 159 173 123 114 73 291 337 271 450 522 782 163 255 189 204 310 400 334 229
Donald Trump, the 437 25 43 83 77 79 54 75 34 135 156 113 224 213 413 21 93 80 89 168 15 313 110
Republican 44.8% 22.8% 31.7% 49.0% 48.2% 46.9% 49.2% 62.0% 33.8% 48.7% 46.8% 42.4% 47.3% 42.5% 46.8% 25.8% 39.3% 41.5% 42.0% 51.9% 4.5% 87.6% 37.4%
BC BC BC BC CDEFg I I P QRS uw u
B

Kamala Harris, the 450 65 84 77 65 72 47 39 56 112 153 129 202 248 392 52 118 89 110 131 300 22 129
Democrat 46.2% 60.8% 61.1% 45.3% 40.8% 42.8% 43.0% 32.1% 56.1% 40.5% 45.9% 48.6% 42.6% 49.5% 44.3% 64.5% 49.6% 46.3% 52.1% 40.7% 92.2% 6.1% 43.9%
DEFGH DEFGH H h J j M o T T w \"
Robert F. Kennedy IJr., 57 13 4 6 14 9 7 3 9 20 17 12 33 25 52 4 19 16 10 13 5 18 34
the Independent 5.9% 12.4% 3.1% 3.8% 9.0% 5.2% 6.6% 2.4% 8.8% 7.2% 5.1% 4.4% 6.9% 4.9% 5.9% 5.5% 7.8% 8.2% 4.7% 4.1% 1.6% 5.0% 11.8%
CcDfH CDH t t u uv
cornell R. West, the 8 2 1 0 1 3 - 1 1 2 3 3 5 3 6 1 2 - 2 3 2 1 5
Independent 0.8% 1.4% 0.5% 0.3% 0.6% 1.7% 1.2% 0.7% 0.6% 0.8% 1.1% 1.0% 0.7% 0.7% 1.6% 1.0% 1.2% 1.0% 0.5% 0.3% 1.8%
Ji11 stein, Green Party 7 2 3 1 1 - 1 - 1 5 1 1 2 5 6 1 2 3 - 2 2 - 5
0.7% 1.7% 1.9% 0.3% 0.4% 1.1% 0.6% 1.7% 0.2% 0.3% 0.5% 0.9% 0.6% 1.4% 1.0% 1.4% 0.6% 0.5% 1.8%

K
other - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Not sure 14 1 2 1 1 6 0 3 - 3 4 7 8 6 14 1 3 4 0 2 3 9
1.5% 0.9% 1.6% 0.7% 0.8% 3.3% 0.1% 2.3% 1.1% 1.2% 2.7% 1.8% 1.1% 1.5% 0.9% 1.2% 2.1% *% 1.7% 0.6% 0.9% 2.9%
g s u

Prefer not to answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - _ _

comparison Groups:BCDEFGH/IJKL/MN/OP/QRST/UvwW

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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(Continued)
American Greatness/TIPP Poll, WISCONSIN - 8/12 to 8/14, 1,015 Registered, 972 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.4 Percentage Points
HR2 (Likely)
If the presidential election were held today, and the fo11owing were the candidates, for whom would you vote? (Leaners

included)

REGION AGE ==GENDER== ==RACE == ====== INCOME PARTY=====

MILWA
DANE UKEE NORTH NORTH SOUTH SOUTH BLACK UND 30K- 50K-

TOTAL CTY. CTY. EAST WEST EAST WEST WOW  18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND

COMBINED INDEPENDENTS/ 74 17 8 9 16 12 8 4 10 27 20 17 40 34 65 7 24 19 12 18 9 19 46
THIRD PARTY CANDIDATES 7.6% 15.5% 5.6% 5.0% 10.3% 6.9% 7.7% 3.6% 10.1% 9.7% 6.1% 6.3% 8.4% 6.8% 7.4% 8.9% 9.9% 10.1% 5.9% 5.7% 2.7% 5.3% 15.7%

CDFgH dH k t t u uv
HARRIS-TRUMP 1.3% 38.0% 29.5% -3.7% -7.4% -4.1% -6.1% -30% 22.3% -8.2% -0.9% 6.1% -4.7% 7.0% -2.4% 38.7% 10.3% 4.8% 10.0% -11% 87.6% -82% 6.6%

comparison Groups:BCDEFGH/IJKL/MN/OP/QRST/UvwW

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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American Greatness/TIPP Poll, WISCONSIN - 8/12 to 8/14, 1,015 Registered, 972 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.4 Percentage Points

H3E
Regardless of your candidate preference, who do you expect to win the presidential election in November?

REGION AGE ==GENDER== ==RACE == ====== INCOME PARTY=====

A
DANE UKEE NORTH NORTH SOUTH SOUTH BLACK UND 30K- 50K-
TOTAL CTY. CTY. EAST WEST EAST WEST WOW  18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND

BASE=REGISTERED VOTERS 1015 112 144 176 170 172 116 127 108 290 348 269 487 528 914 88 253 199 216 334 335 365 314
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted Total 1015 87 153 182 171 176 129 117 80 310 352 273 465 550 807 175 272 198 208 322 413 344 246
Kamala Harris 405 60 77 65 65 60 44 33 51 102 137 115 181 224 349 52 109 78 100 116 267 30 108
40% 54% 54% 37% 38% 35% 38% 26% 47% 35% 39% 43% 37% 42% 38% 58% 43% 39% 46% 35% 80% 8%  34%

DEFGH DEFGH h H h j j o t T w \"

Donald Trump 376 27 42 64 69 69 52 52 41 127 129 79 205 171 347 25 93 71 75 134 26 264 86
37% 25% 29% 36% 41% 40% 45% 41% 38% 44% 37% 29% 42% 32% 38% 29% 37% 36% 35% 40% 8% 72% 28%

B BC BC BC BC kL 1 N P uw u

It is too close to call 172 21 19 37 24 30 13 28 8 40 61 63 82 90 159 9 35 37 29 68 33 58 82
17% 19% 13% 21% 14% 17% 11% 22% 7% 1l4% 18% 23% 17% 17% 17% 10% 14% 18% 14% 20% 10% 16% 26%

ceG cG i I 13k P Qs u uv

I don't know enough to 54 2 4 9 10 11 5 13 8 16 18 12 17 37 52 2 14 11 9 15 8 11 34
answer one way or the 5% 2% 3% 5% 6% 6% 4%  10% 7% 6% 5% 4% 3% 7% 6% 2% 5% 6% 4% 4% 2% 3% 11%
other b B B BCg M P uv
Prefer not to answer 7 1 1 - 1 1 - 4 3 - 2 6 7 1 3 2 1 2 2 3
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% *% 1% 1% *% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% *% *% 1% 1%

HARRIS-TRUMP 3% 29% 24% *% -2% -5% -7% -15% 9% -9% 2% 13% -5% 10% *%  30% 7% 4% 11% -6% 72% -64% 7%

comparison Groups:BCDEFGH/IJKL/MN/OP/QRST/UvwW

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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American Greatness/TIPP Poll, WISCONSIN - 8/12 to 8/14, 1,015 Registered, 972 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.4 Percentage Points

H3F
To the best of your knowledge, if the presidential election were held today, who do you believe most of your neighbors
would vote for?

REGION AGE ==GENDER== ==RACE == ====== INCOME PARTY=====

DANE UKEE NORTH NORTH SOUTH SOUTH BLACK UND 30K- 50K-
TOTAL CTY. CTY. EAST WEST EAST WEST WOW  18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND

BASE=REGISTERED VOTERS 1015 112 144 176 170 172 116 127 108 290 348 269 487 528 914 88 253 199 216 334 335 365 314
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted Total 1015 87 153 182 171 176 129 117 80 310 352 273 465 550 807 175 272 198 208 322 413 344 246

Kamala Harris 353 60 76 53 55 55 33 20 51 96 126 80 167 185 293 55 103 70 74 102 223 32 98

35% 54% 52% 30% 33% 32% 29% 16% 47% 33% 36% 30% 34% 35% 32% 62% 41% 35% 35% 30% 66% 9%  31%

DEFGH DEFGH H H H H L 1 [ T w v

Donald Trump 449 23 39 82 86 89 57 73 47 150 148 104 226 224 418 27 94 84 96 169 52 274 123

44% 21% 27% 47% 51% 52% 49% 58% 43% 52% 43% 39% 46% 42% 46% 30% 37% 42% 45% 50% 15% 75% 39%

BC BC BC BC BCd KL P Qr uw u

Not sure 213 28 30 40 29 28 26 33 10 43 74 85 94 119 203 7 56 45 45 64 61 60 92

21% 25% 21% 23% 17% 16% 22% 26% 10% 15% 21% 32% 19% 23% 22% 8% 22% 23% 21% 19% 18% 16% 29%

ef I3 13K [3 1Y

Prefer not to answer 0 - - - - - 0 - - 0 - - - 0 - - - 0 - - - - -
*% *% % *% *%

HARRIS-TRUMP -10% 33% 25% -16% -18% -20% -20% -42% 4% -19% -6% -9% -12% -7% -14% 32% 4% -7% -10% -20% 51% -66% -8%

comparison Groups:BCDEFGH/IJKL/MN/OP/QRST/UvwW

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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American Greatness/TIPP Poll, WISCONSIN - 8/12 to 8/14, 1,015 Registered, 972 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.4 Percentage Points

H3G
Thinking about the presidential elections in November, which of the following best describes you?

REGION AGE ==GENDER== ==RACE == ====== INCOME PARTY=====

A
DANE UKEE NORTH NORTH SOUTH SOUTH BLACK UND 30K- 50K-
TOTAL CTY. CTY. EAST WEST EAST WEST WOW  18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND

BASE=REGISTERED VOTERS 1015 112 144 176 170 172 116 127 108 290 348 269 487 528 914 88 253 199 216 334 335 365 314

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted Total 1015 87 153 182 171 176 129 117 80 310 352 273 465 550 807 175 272 198 208 322 413 344 246

I am still weighing my 189 27 14 34 34 35 22 24 16 71 65 37 100 89 163 22 52 33 33 69 41 56 92

choices 19% 24% 10% 20% 20% 20% 19% 19% 15% 24% 19% 14% 21% 17% 18% 25% 20% 17% 15% 21% 12% 15% 29%

C C C c c c kL [o] uv

I have made up my mind 821 85 129 140 136 136 94 101 92 216 281 232 384 437 746 66 201 164 183 262 293 308 220

about who I will vote 81% 76% 90% 80% 80% 80% 81% 79% 85% 75% 81% 86% 79% 83% 82% 75% 79% 82% 85% 78% 87% 84% 70%
for DEFgH J j Jk p t w w

B
Prefer not to answer 5 - 1 1 0 - 0 3 - 3 2 - 3 2 5 - 0 2 - 3 1 2 2
*% 1% 1% *% *% 2% 1% 1% 1% *% 1% *% 1% 1% *% 1% 1%

comparison Groups:BCDEFGH/IJKL/MN/OP/QRST/UvwW

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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American Greatness/TIPP Poll, WISCONSIN - 8/12 to 8/14, 1,015 Registered, 972 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.4 Percentage Points

H3H
If the election for U.S. Senator were held today, and the following were the candidates, for whom would you vote?

REGION AGE ==GENDER== ==RACE == ====== INCOME PARTY=====

A
DANE UKEE NORTH NORTH SOUTH SOUTH BLACK UND 30K- 50K-
TOTAL CTY. CTY. EAST WEST EAST WEST WOW  18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND

BASE=REGISTERED VOTERS 1015 112 144 176 170 172 116 127 108 290 348 269 487 528 914 88 253 199 216 334 335 365 314
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted Total 1015 87 153 182 171 176 129 117 80 310 352 273 465 550 807 175 272 198 208 322 413 344 246
Eric Hovde, the 431 28 38 80 78 81 54 72 35 125 150 121 226 205 406 22 88 75 99 161 15 312 104
Republican 42% 25% 26% 45% 46% 47% 47% 57% 32% 43% 43% 45% 46% 39% 44% 25% 35% 38% 46% 48% 5% 85% 33%
BC BC BC BC BCde i i i N P Q QR uw u

Tammy Baldwin, the 507 77 91 81 80 80 53 45 68 135 166 138 232 275 438 60 143 106 109 147 311 28 168
Democrat 50% 69% 63% 46% 47% 46% 46% 35% 63% 47% 48% 51% 48% 52% 48% 68% 56% 53% 50% 44% 93% 8% 53%
DEFGH DEFGH h h h K1 o T t w v

Other 6 - 1 2 1 - 0 2 - 3 2 - 4 2 5 1 - 1 1 3 - 3 3
1% *% 1% 1% *% 1% 1% 1% 1% *% 1% 1% 1% *% 1% 1% 1%

Not sure 71 7 14 12 10 11 5 26 30 10 26 5 23 17 24 9 23 39

R~
~
R
w
R
I
R
[
w
R

7% 6% 10% 7% 6% 6% 4% 5% 9% 3

oo
Roo
8
R
R
s
X3
&
8

comparison Groups:BCDEFGH/IJKL/MN/OP/QRST/UvwW

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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H3H
If the election for U.S. Senator were held today, and the following were the candidates, for whom would you vote?

REGION AGE ==GENDER== ==RACE == ====== INCOME PARTY=====

A
DANE UKEE NORTH NORTH SOUTH SOUTH BLACK UND 30K- 50K-
TOTAL CTY. CTY. EAST WEST EAST WEST WOW  18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND

BASE=LIKELY VOTERS 976 108 137 170 160 169 110 122 100 276 334 266 474 502 884 81 238 192 211 323 325 357 293
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted Total 972 83 144 176 159 173 123 114 73 291 337 271 450 522 782 163 255 189 204 310 400 334 229
Eric Hovde, the 421 28 34 78 76 80 53 72 34 124 143 121 223 198 398 20 83 73 97 160 14 307 99
Republican 43% 26% 25% 46% 47% 47% 48X 59% 34% 45% 43% 45% 47% 40% 45% 25% 35% 38% 46% 50% 4% 86%  34%
BC BC BC BC BCDef i N P Q QR uw u

Tammy Baldwin, the 490 75 88 80 76 78 52 41 61 131 162 136 226 264 428 55 135 101 108 142 304 26 159
Democrat 50% 69% 64% 47% 47% 46% 4AT7% 34% 6% 47% 49% 51% 48% 53% 48% 68% 57% 53% 51% 44% 93% 7%  54%
DEFGH DEFGH H H H h Jk o T t w v

Other 4 - 1 2 1 - 0 - - 2 2 - 2 2 3 1 - 1 1 1 - 3 1
*% 1% 1% 1% *% 1% 1% *% *% *% 1% 1% *% *% 1% *%

Not sure 61 5 14 11 8 10 5 5 20 26 10 23 37 55 4 20 16 19 7 20 33

Ru

8
6% 5%  10% 6% 5% 6% 4% 7% 5% 7% 8% 4% 5% 7% 6% 5% 8% 8% 2 6% 2% 6% 11%
1 L S S S U uv

comparison Groups:BCDEFGH/IJKL/MN/OP/QRST/UvwW

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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E4
what are the top-3 issues facing the country?

REGION AGE ==GENDER== ==RACE == ====== INCOME PARTY=====

DANE UKEE NORTH NORTH SOUTH SOUTH BLACK UND 30K- 50K-
TOTAL CTY. CTY. EAST WEST EAST WEST WOW  18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND

TOTAL 1015 112 144 176 170 172 116 127 108 290 348 269 487 528 914 88 253 199 216 334 335 365 314
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Total 1015 87 153 182 171 176 129 117 80 310 352 273 465 550 807 175 272 198 208 322 413 344 246
Economy 524 59 64 93 87 90 54 76 6L 160 188 116 259 265 485 36 121 92 120 183 135 219 170
52% 52% 45% 53% 52% 53% 47% 60% 57% 55% 54% 43% 53% 50% 53% 41% 48% 46% 56% 55% 40% 60% 54%
cG 1 L L P r r u u
Immigration, border 39 32 35 70 57 69 44 62 17 77 141 134 187 182 349 17 90 67 70 137 43 224 101
security 36% 20% 24% 40% 34% 40% 38% 49% 16% 26% 40% 50% 38% 34% 38% 19% 35% 34% 32% 41% 13% 61% 32%
bc C bc Cc BCE I 1] IJK P s uw u
Abortion 232 30 37 42 33 41 21 27 26 75 72 58 92 140 202 26 53 49 50 77 130 44 57
23% 27% 26% 24% 20% 24% 18% 21% 25% 26% 21% 22% 19% 26% 22% 30% 21% 24% 23% 23% 30% 12% 18%
M o w \%
Health care 221 22 31 32 46 46 22 23 23 62 87 49 88 134 204 15 45 47 53 73 102 65 54
22% 20% 21% 18% 27% 27% 19% 18% 21% 21% 25% 18% 18% 25% 22% 17% 18% 23% 25% 22% 30% 18% 17%

dh d L M q W
National debt/federal 208 21 19 38 34 39 24 33 10 51 79 67 112 96 194 11 41 44 45 76 28 97 82
government spending 20% 19% 13% 21% 20% 23% 21% 26% 9% 18% 23% 25% 23% 18% 21% 13% 16X 22% 21% 23% 8% 27% 26%
Cc Cc C Cc i I 1] n P q u u
Climate change 162 25 26 27 22 28 21 13 23 37 43 59 84 78 147 13 42 36 28 56 8 16 58
16% 22% 18% 15% 13% 16% 18% 11% 21% 13% 12% 22% 17% 15% 16% 15% 16% 18% 13% 17% 26% 4% 18%
H k JK w \"%
Threats to democracy 159 23 27 27 20 20 21 21 8 33 6 58 8 71 150 8 30 22 55 52 77 22 60
6% 2 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% % 1% L% 20% 18 1K 16k % 1% LK 2% 16K 2% &% 1%
e 1] 1] n P QRT \" \"

Gun violence/Gun control 150 22 29 24 26 20 13 16 18 46 43 43 53 97 126 19 44 35 26 45 91 22 37
15%  19% 22% 14% 15% 11% 11% 13% 17% 16% 12% 16% 11% 18% 14% 22% 17% 17% 12% 13% 27% 6% 12%
g M o W v

comparison Groups:BCDEFGH/IJKL/MN/OP/QRST/UvwW

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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E4
what are the top-3 issues facing the country?

REGION AGE ==GENDER== ==RACE == ====== INCOME PARTY=====

MILWA
DANE UKEE NORTH NORTH SOUTH SOUTH BLACK UND 30K- 50K-
TOTAL CTY. CTY. EAST WEST EAST WEST WOW  18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND

crime 135 8 22 26 16 23 19 21 16 42 46 31 61 73 116 18 39 30 15 47 39 54 41
13% 7% 16% 15% 10% 13% 16% 16% 15% 15% 13% 12% 13% 14% 13% 20% 16% 15% 7% 14% 12% 15% 13%
B B b B B o} S S s
Home affordability 127 16 23 22 28 15 12 10 23 57 36 11 57 69 113 11 39 25 27 32 36 50 41
12% 14% 16% 13% 17% 9% 11% 8% 21% 20% 10% 4% 12% 13% 12% 12% 15% 12% 13% 10% 11% 14% 13%
fh FH KL KL L T
Trust in government/ 123 10 14 26 21 23 14 16 15 37 43 27 59 64 114 8 31 18 29 42 21 53 48
Politicians 12% 9% 10% 15% 12% 13% 12% 12% 14% 13% 12% 10% 12% 12% 12% 9% 12% 9% 14% 13% 6% 15% 15%
u u
Lack of unity/Division 123 13 18 20 25 21 12 13 11 35 42 35 65 58 114 8 25 22 34 38 44 34 44
in the country 12% 11% 13% 12% 15% 12% 11% 10% 10% 12% 12% 13% 13% 11% 12% 9% 10% 11% 16% 12% 13% 9%  14%
q v
Homelessness 89 10 19 12 13 18 9 8 12 40 32 5 42 47 68 19 44 23 10 12 31 31 27
9% 9% 13% 7% 7% 10% 8% 7% 11% 14% 9% 2% 9% 9% 7% 22% 17% 12% 5% 4% 9% 9% 9%
L L L ¢} ST ST
Terrorism/National 75 5 9 15 13 14 10 11 4 14 22 35 33 43 69 5 15 15 15 30 8 45 22
security 7% 5% 6% 9% 7% 8% 8% 9% 4% 5% 6% 13% 7% 8% 8% 5% 6% 7% 7% 9% 2% 12% 7%
IIK uw u
Election 2024 67 6 11 8 13 7 9 14 6 11 30 19 34 33 60 6 19 11 15 23 29 20 18
7% 5% 8% 5% 7% 4% 8% 1&% 6% 4% 9% 7% 7% 6% 7% 6% 7% 5% 7% 7% 9% 5% 6%
F ] v
Mental health 65 9 11 9 16 7 8 5 16 27 19 2 26 38 54 9 24 15 13 13 30 21 14
6% 8% 8% 5% 9% 4% 7% 4% 15% 9% 6% 1% 5% 7% 6% 10% 10% 7% 6% 4% 9% 6% 4%
fh KL kL L [ T wW
Russia/Ukraine situation 49 7 7 9 7 11 6 3 4 15 13 17 26 22 44 3 7 11 14 16 15 13 21
and global security 5% 6% 5% 5% 4% Gﬁ 6% 2% 4% 5% 4% 6% 5% 4% 5% 3% 3% 6% 7% 5% 4% 4% 7%
q

comparison Groups:BCDEFGH/IJKL/MN/OP/QRST/UvwW

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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Racial justice

Israel-Hamas conflict

china-u.s. relations

coronavirus

other

Not sure

comparison Groups:BCDEFGH/IJKL/MN/OP/QRST/UvwW

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

E4
what are the top-3 issues facing the country?

====== INCOME

UND
30K
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32
3%

26
3%

REGION AGE ==GENDER==
MILWA
DANE UKEE NORTH NORTH SOUTH SOUTH
CTY. CTY. EAST WEST EAST WEST WOW  18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM.
® @O O & ®m @ W @O O wWw wWw m w
12 5 8 3 3 1 10 14 9 1 15 19
2% 8% 3% 5% 2% 2% 1% 9% 5% 3% *% 3% 4%
bdFgH L L 1
8 4 3 3 3 9 1 3 10 7 13 22 10
7% 3% 2% 2% 2% 8% 1% 3% 3% 2% 5% 5% 2%
defH DEFH k N
3 3 2 4 4 6 3 3 7 8 7 19 6
3% 2% 1% 2% 3% 5% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 4% 1%
N
- 1 3 4 2 1 0 3 5 3 1 5 6
1% 2% 2% 1% 1% *% 3% 2% 1% *% 1% 1%
1 3 2 2 3 2 - - - 5 8 5 8
1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2%
- 1 1 1 - 0 1 - 2 1 1 1 3
1% *% 1% *% 1% 1% *% 1% *% 1%

==—RACE ==
BLACK
WHITE HISP
@ ®
20 13
2%  15%
0
28 4
3% 5%
22 4
2% 4%
7 3
1% 4%
0
14 -
1%
4 -
*%

Knv 0 Ro

(Continued)
PARTY=====
30K- 50K-
50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND
®»w < M W »m W
7 7 10 17 10 7
3% 3% 3% 5% 3% 2%
w
8 10 6 8 13 11
4% 4% 2% 2% 4% 4%
t
4 3 12 6 17 3
2% 1% 4% 2% 5% 1%
uw

2 3 5 5 3 3
1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
5 1 2 3 4 7
2% *% 1% 1% 1% 2%
0 1 1 3 - 1
*% *% *% 1% *%
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E7
what are the top-3 economic issues facing the country? (Pick up to three answers)

REGION AGE ==GENDER== ==RACE == ====== INCOME PARTY=====

A
DANE UKEE NORTH NORTH SOUTH SOUTH BLACK UND 30K- 50K-
TOTAL CTY. CTY. EAST WEST EAST WEST WOW  18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND

TOTAL 1015 112 144 176 170 172 116 127 108 290 348 269 487 528 914 88 253 199 216 334 335 365 314
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Total 1015 87 153 182 171 176 129 117 80 310 352 273 465 550 807 175 272 198 208 322 413 344 246
Inflation 566 54 76 108 20 929 55 83 60 172 189 144 267 298 523 37 137 115 130 176 151 242 172
56% 49% 52% 62% 53% 58% 48% 66% 56% 59% 54% 54% 55% 57% 57% 42% 54% 58% 61% 53% 45% 66% 55%
bG g BCEG P t uw U
Food prices 478 43 71 20 85 78 53 57 38 126 178 136 206 273 436 36 139 108 91 131 167 163 148
47% 39% 49% 51% 50% 46% 46% 45% 35% 43% 51% 51% 42% 52% 48% 40% 55% 54% 42% 39% 50% 45% 47%
b b Ij Ij M p ST ST
People's ability to pay 261 45 39 43 35 46 26 28 25 76 107 52 100 161 240 19 76 58 56 72 106 73 83
their bills 26% A0% 27% 24% 21% 27% 22% 22% 24% 26% 31% 19% 21% 31% 26% 22% 30% 29% 26% 22% 32% 20% 26%
DEFGH 1 L M T t v %
(4
Gasoline prices 236 20 45 40 42 33 34 22 20 48 86 82 101 134 210 23 84 52 42 55 69 105 61
23% 18% 31% 23% 25% 19% 29% 17% 18% 17% 25% 30% 21% 25% 23% 26% 33% 26% 19% 16% 21% 29% 20%
BFH bfH b] 13 ST T uw
Home affordability 231 27 37 46 35 34 29 23 34 74 82 41 103 128 205 24 65 38 50 75 102 49 81
23% 24% 26% 26% 21% 20% 25% 18% 32% 25% 24% 15% 21% 24% 22% 28% 26% 19% 23% 22% 30% 13% 26%
L L L v v
Government spending 204 23 17 33 40 40 24 28 19 33 79 73 110 94 193 9 44 34 48 75 39 89 76
20% 20% 12% 19% 24% 23% 21% 22% 18% 11% 23% 27% 23% 18% 21% 10% 18% 17% 22% 23% 12% 24% 24%
c c C C c C b] i3 n P u U

Rising interest rates 160 15 16 30 30 20 20 28 22 49 52 37 80 80 146 12 19 33 30 73 57 62 41
16% 14% 11% 17% 18% 12% 17% 22% 21% 17% 15% 14% 16% 15% 16% 13% 8% 17% 14% 22% 17% 17% 13%
CF Q Q Qs

Tax rates 147 7 20 21 31 32 17 19 20 43 41 44 80 67 129 15 25 26 40 56 41 57 50
15% 7% 14% 12% 18? 18? 15% 15% 19% 15% 12% 16% 16% 13% 14% 17% 10% 13% 18% 17% 12% 16% 16%
-] B! Q Q

comparison Groups:BCDEFGH/IJKL/MN/OP/QRST/UvwW

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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Recession

Lack of good jobs

Loss of retirement
savings

Reliance on foreign
manufacturing

Reliance on foreign
energy

Competition with china/
American global
competitiveness

Labor shortages

Layoffs

Stock market volatility

comparison Groups:BCDEFGH/IJKL/MN/OP/QRST/UvwW

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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==GENDER==

65+ MALE FEM.

60
129%
63
13%

40
8%

36
7%
30

6%

31
6%

25
5%

18
4%

16

65
129%
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6%

40
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32
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6%

24
%

20
%
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4%

18
3%

+/-3.4 Percentage Points

three answers)

==RACE ==
BLACK
WHITE HISP
o
115 8
3% 9%
77 14
8% 16%
[o]
74 4
8% 5%
63 5
% 6%
57 7
6% 8%
50 4
6% 5%
34 10
% 12%
[o]
30 5
3% 6%
28 6
% 7%
o

====== INCOME

UND
30K

29
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7%

13
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10
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5%

13
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E7
what are the top-3 economic issues facing the country? (Pick up to three answers)

REGION AGE ==GENDER== ==RACE == ====== INCOME PARTY=====

A
DANE UKEE NORTH NORTH SOUTH SOUTH BLACK UND 30K- 50K-
TOTAL CTY. CTY. EAST WEST EAST WEST WOW  18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND

Supply chain issues 34 2 10 12 1 7 3 21 2 8 14 14 10 10
3% 1% Z% 2% 5% 3% 3% 1% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 6% 2% 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 3%
BdH q
Ability to obtain credit 26 3 4 2 2 3 7 6 3 10 10 3 15 12 23 3 6 6 9 6 7 5 15
or Tloans 3% 3% 3% 1% 1% 1% 6% 4% 3% 4% 3% 1% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 2% 1% 5%
DeF 1 uv
Government shutdown 23 2 6 4 3 4 5 - 3 6 7 7 12 11 17 6 11 2 6 13 4 6
2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 4% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 7% 4% 1% 2% 2% 4% 1% 2%
[o] R \Y%
Stability of the banking 18 7 3 1 1 0 2 2 10 4 3 14 5 14 3 2 2 10 9 6 4
system 2% 7% 2% 1% 1% *% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 3% 3% 2% 1%
deF f k1 N r
other: 12 1 4 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 4 4 9 3 11 1 3 1 4 4 5 1 7
1% *% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% *% 2%
n v
None 1 - - 1 - - - - - - - 1 1 - 1 - - - - 1 1 - -
*% *% *% *% *% *% *%
Not sure 4 - - - 1 1 - 1 - 2 - 3 1 4 - 2 - - 1 1 - 3
*% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% *% *% 1% *% *% 1%

comparison Groups:BCDEFGH/IJKL/MN/OP/QRST/UvwW

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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E8A
Regardless of whom you support, whom do you trust more on the following issues? Improving national security

REGION AGE ==GENDER== ==RACE == ====== INCOME PARTY=====

A
DANE UKEE NORTH NORTH SOUTH SOUTH BLACK UND 30K- 50K-
TOTAL CTY. CTY. EAST WEST EAST WEST WOW  18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND

BASE: REGISTERED 1015 112 144 176 170 172 116 127 108 290 348 269 487 528 914 88 253 199 216 334 335 365 314
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted Total 1015 87 153 182 171 176 129 117 80 310 352 273 465 550 807 175 272 198 208 322 413 344 246
Kamala Harris 426 57 82 71 72 64 46 33 61 112 141 112 196 231 361 58 117 84 95 128 288 16 122
42% 51% 57% 41% 42% 37% 40% 26% 57% 39% 40% 42% 40% 44% 39% 66X 46% 42% 44% 38% 86% 4%  39%

FH DEFGH H H h H JKL o t W \'s

Donald Trump 507 34 55 91 90 95 62 80 44 156 181 125 257 250 475 27 115 96 104 183 30 338 138
50% 31% 38% 52% 53% 55% 53% 63% 41% 54% 52% 47% 53% 47% 52% 31% 45% 48% 48% 55% 9% 92%  44%

BC BC BC BC BCde Il i P Q uw U

Not sure 82 20 6 14 8 12 8 13 2 21 26 32 35 47 77 3 21 20 16 24 16 12 53
8% 18% 4% 8% 5% 7% 7%  10% 2% 7% 7% 12% 7% 9% 8% 3% 8% 10% 7% 7% 5% 3% 17%

CDEFG 4 I I Ijk P uv

comparison Groups:BCDEFGH/IJKL/MN/OP/QRST/UvwW

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.



Table E8B Page 37
American Greatness/TIPP Poll, WISCONSIN - 8/12 to 8/14, 1,015 Registered, 972 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.4 Percentage Points

E8B
Regardless of whom you support, whom do you trust more on the following issues? Lowering the national debt

REGION AGE ==GENDER== ==RACE == ====== INCOME PARTY=====

A
DANE UKEE NORTH NORTH SOUTH SOUTH BLACK UND 30K- 50K-
TOTAL CTY. CTY. EAST WEST EAST WEST WOW  18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND

BASE: REGISTERED 1015 112 144 176 170 172 116 127 108 290 348 269 487 528 914 88 253 199 216 334 335 365 314
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Total 1015 87 153 182 171 176 129 117 80 310 352 273 465 550 807 175 272 198 208 322 413 344 246
Kamala Harris 410 51 82 68 71 63 39 36 60 116 135 99 184 226 346 57 122 81 91 115 277 19 113
40% 46% 57% 39% 42% 37% 34% 28% 56% 40% 39% 37% 38% 43% 38% 65% 48% 40% 42% 34% 83% 5%  36%
H DEFGH h H JKL o T t W \'s
Donald Trump 455 27 49 80 77 86 64 72 43 142 163 107 221 234 425 27 97 81 93 177 26 318 111
45% 24% 34% 46% 45% 50% 55% 57% 40% 49% 47% 40% 45% 44% 46X 31% 38% 41% 43% 53% 8% 87% 35%
b BC Bc BC BC BCde L 1 P QRS uw U
Not sure 150 34 13 28 22 23 12 19 4 32 51 63 81 68 142 4 34 37 32 42 32 28 89
15% 30% 9% 16% 13% 13% 10% 15% 4% 11% 15% 24% 17% 13% 16% 5% 14% 19% 15% 13% 10% 8% 28%
DEFGH 4 I I IJK P t uv

C

comparison Groups:BCDEFGH/IJKL/MN/OP/QRST/UvwW

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.



Table E8C Page 38
American Greatness/TIPP Poll, WISCONSIN - 8/12 to 8/14, 1,015 Registered, 972 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.4 Percentage Points

E8C
Regardless of whom you support, whom do you trust more on the following issues? Growing the economy

REGION AGE ==GENDER== ==RACE == ====== INCOME PARTY=====

A
DANE UKEE NORTH NORTH SOUTH SOUTH BLACK UND 30K- 50K-
TOTAL CTY. CTY. EAST WEST EAST WEST WOW  18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND

BASE: REGISTERED 1015 112 144 176 170 172 116 127 108 290 348 269 487 528 914 88 253 199 216 334 335 365 314
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Total 1015 87 153 182 171 176 129 117 80 310 352 273 465 550 807 175 272 198 208 322 413 344 246
Kamala Harris 442 57 89 72 74 65 47 36 58 118 145 119 199 242 376 59 124 89 99 127 296 20 126
44% 51% 62% 41% 44% 38% 41% 29% 54% 41% 42% 44% 41% 46% 41% 66% 49% 45% 46% 38% 88% 5%  40%
fH DEFGH H H h jk o T t W \'s
Donald Trump 500 36 49 96 81 94 64 80 49 150 179 121 257 243 469 27 110 93 104 184 24 340 136
49% 32% 34% 55% 48% 55% 55% 63% 46% 52% 51% 45% 53% 46% 51% 31% 44% 47% 48% 55% 7% 93% 43%
BC BC BC BC BCE N P Qr uw U
Not sure 74 19 6 7 14 12 5 11 - 21 24 28 31 43 69 3 19 17 13 24 16 5 52
7% 17% 4% 4% 8% 7% 4% 8% 7% 7%  10% 6% 8% 8% 3% 7% 8% 6% 7% 5% % 17%
DeFGh P v uv

C

comparison Groups:BCDEFGH/IJKL/MN/OP/QRST/UvwW

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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D
Regardless of whom you support, whom do you trust more on the following issues? Reducing taxes

REGION AGE ==GENDER== ==RACE == ====== INCOME PARTY=====

A
DANE UKEE NORTH NORTH SOUTH SOUTH BLACK UND 30K- 50K-
TOTAL CTY. CTY. EAST WEST EAST WEST WOW  18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND

BASE: REGISTERED 1015 112 144 176 170 172 116 127 108 290 348 269 487 528 914 88 253 199 216 334 335 365 314
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted Total 1015 87 153 182 171 176 129 117 80 310 352 273 465 550 807 175 272 198 208 322 413 344 246
Kamala Harris 440 54 85 75 74 68 47 37 56 123 147 114 189 251 377 56 128 90 99 121 288 29 123
43% 49% 59% 43% 44% 40% 41% 29% 52% 43% 42% 42% 39% 48% 41% 63% 51% 45% 46% 36% 86% 8% 39%

H DEFGH H H h h M o T t T W \'s

Donald Trump 473 88 79 85 59 76 52 145 157 119 248 225 440 29 100 80 97 188 25 315 133

36 50
47% 32% 35% 50% 46% 50% 51% 60% 48% 50% 45% 44% 51% 43% 48% 33% 39% 40% 45% 56% 7% 86%  42%
BC Bc BC BC BCE N P QRS uw U

Not sure 102 21 9 13 17 18 9 14 1 21 44 36 50 52 96 3 25 30 20 25 22 21 58
10%  19% 6% 7% 10%  11% 8% 11% 1% 7% 13% 13% 10% 10% 10% 4% 10% 15% 9% 7% 7% 6% 18%
CDheG I 1] 1] P sT uv

comparison Groups:BCDEFGH/IJKL/MN/OP/QRST/UvwW

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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E8E
Regardless of whom you support, whom do you trust more on the following issues? cutting spending

REGION AGE ==GENDER== ==RACE == ====== INCOME PARTY=====

A
DANE UKEE NORTH NORTH SOUTH SOUTH BLACK UND 30K- 50K-
TOTAL CTY. CTY. EAST WEST EAST WEST WOW  18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND

BASE: REGISTERED 1015 112 144 176 170 172 116 127 108 290 348 269 487 528 914 88 253 199 216 334 335 365 314
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Total 1015 87 153 182 171 176 129 117 80 310 352 273 465 550 807 175 272 198 208 322 413 344 246
Kamala Harris 410 54 81 63 74 62 41 34 65 115 133 98 181 230 348 55 122 84 90 112 279 19 112
40% 49% 56% 36% 44% 36% 36% 27% 60% 39% 38% 36% 37% 44% 38% 63% 48% 42% 42% 33% 83% 5%  36%
dfgH DEFGH H IKL m o T t t ww v
Donald Trump 473 30 50 89 80 89 60 75 43 146 164 120 239 234 440 29 102 80 101 182 31 320 122
47% 27% 35% 51% 47% 52% 52% 59% 40% 50% 47% A5% 49% 44% 48% 33% 40% 40% 47% 54% 9% 88% 39%
BC BC BC BC BCe P QR uw U
Not sure 131 27 13 23 16 20 14 18 - 30 51 51 68 64 126 4 29 35 25 41 25 26 80
13%  24% 9% 13% 9% 12% 12% 14% 10% 15% 19% 14% 12% 14% 4% 11% 18% 11% 12% 8% 7%  25%
DEFGh j b] P gst w

C

comparison Groups:BCDEFGH/IJKL/MN/OP/QRST/UvwW

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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E8F
Regardless of whom you support, whom do you trust more on the following issues? Securing the border

REGION AGE ==GENDER== ==RACE == ====== INCOME PARTY=====

A
DANE UKEE NORTH NORTH SOUTH SOUTH BLACK UND 30K- 50K-
TOTAL CTY. CTY. EAST WEST EAST WEST WOW  18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND

BASE: REGISTERED 1015 112 144 176 170 172 116 127 108 290 348 269 487 528 914 88 253 199 216 334 335 365 314
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Total 1015 87 153 182 171 176 129 117 80 310 352 273 465 550 807 175 272 198 208 322 413 344 246
Kamala Harris 372 44 73 66 64 52 45 28 49 102 126 95 162 210 315 50 108 68 85 109 260 13 99
37% 40% 51% 37% 38% 30% 39% 22% 45% 35% 36% 35% 33% 40% 35% 57% 43% 34% 39% 33% 78% 4% 31%
H DEFgH H H H M o rT W \'s
Donald Trump 556 41 62 97 96 104 68 87 53 169 198 136 282 273 519 32 127 110 115 196 46 343 167
55% 37% 43% 55% 57% 61% 58% 69% 49% 58% 57% 51% 58% 52% 57% 36% 50% 55% 53% 59% 14% 94% 53%
BC BC BC BC BCDe 1 n P q uw U
Not sure 88 26 10 13 9 15 3 12 6 20 24 38 43 45 80 6 18 21 17 29 30 9 48
9%  23% 7% 7% 5% 9% 3%  10% 6% 7% 7%  14% 9% 8% 9% 7% 7% 11% 8% 9% 9% 3%  15%
DEFGH G g IJK v uv

C

comparison Groups:BCDEFGH/IJKL/MN/OP/QRST/UvwW

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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G
Regardless of whom you support, whom do you trust more on the following issues? Reducing crime

REGION AGE ==GENDER== ==RACE == ====== INCOME PARTY=====

A
DANE UKEE NORTH NORTH SOUTH SOUTH BLACK UND 30K- 50K-
TOTAL CTY. CTY. EAST WEST EAST WEST WOW  18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND

BASE: REGISTERED 1015 112 144 176 170 172 116 127 108 290 348 269 487 528 914 88 253 199 216 334 335 365 314
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted Total 1015 87 153 182 171 176 129 117 80 310 352 273 465 550 807 175 272 198 208 322 413 344 246
Kamala Harris 439 59 82 74 75 68 49 32 62 118 150 108 200 239 375 58 119 94 99 124 287 25 126
43% 52% 57% 42% 44% 39% 42% 26% 58% 41% 43% 40% 41% 4A5% 41% 65% 47% 47% 46% 37% 86% 7% 40%

fH DEFGH H H H H JKL o T T t W \'s

Donald Trump 472 32 57 87 75 82 60 79 41 145 167 120 244 229 440 27 107 81 100 178 26 317 129
47% 28% 39% 50% 44% 48% 52% 62% 38% 50% 48% 45% 50% 43% 48% 31% 42% 41% 47% 53% 8% 87% 41%

b Bc B B Bc BCDEF i N P QR uw U

Not sure 104 21 5 15 19 22 7 15 4 27 32 41 43 61 98 3 27 24 16 32 21 24 58
10%  19% 4% 8% 11% 13% 6% 12% 4% 9% 9% 15% 9% 11% 11% 4% 11% 12% 8% 10% 6% 7% 19%

[ar]c} 4 Ccg CcG C i i IJK P uv

comparison Groups:BCDEFGH/IJKL/MN/OP/QRST/UvwW

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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E8H
Regardless of whom you support, whom do you trust more on the following issues? Implementing a strong foreign policy

REGION AGE ==GENDER== ==RACE == ====== INCOME PARTY=====

A
DANE UKEE NORTH NORTH SOUTH SOUTH BLACK UND 30K- 50K-
TOTAL CTY. CTY. EAST WEST EAST WEST WOW  18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND

BASE: REGISTERED 1015 112 144 176 170 172 116 127 108 290 348 269 487 528 914 88 253 199 216 334 335 365 314
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted Total 1015 87 153 182 171 176 129 117 80 310 352 273 465 550 807 175 272 198 208 322 413 344 246
Kamala Harris 444 64 84 72 71 68 47 37 62 115 151 115 206 238 379 59 118 90 101 132 292 23 128
44% 57% 59% 41% 42% 40% 41% 29% 58% 40% 43% 43% 42% A5% 41% 67% 47% A5% 47% 40% 87% 6% 41%

DEFGH DEFGH H H h h JKL o W \'s

Donald Trump 491 34 53 92 81 94 59 79 43 149 171 128 248 243 462 24 111 89 101 182 26 328 137
48% 30% 37% 52% 48% 55% 51% 62% 40% 51% 49% 48% 51% 46% 51% 27% 44% A5% 47% 54% 8% 90%  44%

BC Bc BC BC BCE i P QR uw U

Not sure 80 14 7 12 18 9 10 11 2 26 26 26 33 47 73 5 24 21 14 20 17 15 48
8% 12% 5% 7% 10% 5% 8% 9% 2% 9% 8% 10% 7% 9% 8% 6% 10% 10% 6% 6% 5% 4%  15%

4 C I I I uv

comparison Groups:BCDEFGH/IJKL/MN/OP/QRST/UvwW

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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E9
comparing your situation today to what it was four years ago, are you better off now than you were four years ago?

REGION AGE ==GENDER== ==RACE == ====== INCOME PARTY=====

A
DANE UKEE NORTH NORTH SOUTH SOUTH BLACK UND 30K- 50K-
TOTAL CTY. CTY. EAST WEST EAST WEST WOW  18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND

BASE: REGISTERED 1015 112 144 176 170 172 116 127 108 290 348 269 487 528 914 88 253 199 216 334 335 365 314
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Total 1015 87 153 182 171 176 129 117 80 310 352 273 465 550 807 175 272 198 208 322 413 344 246
Yes 336 42 59 57 68 41 35 34 63 106 96 72 192 145 281 52 68 50 74 141 177 59 100
33% 38% 41% 32% 40% 24% 31% 27% 59% 36% 28% 27% 39% 27% 31% 58% 27% 25% 34% 42% 53% 16% 32%
F  FgH f FH JKL KL N o r QRS W v
No 610 68 69 104 88 122 73 84 38 170 230 173 274 336 573 29 166 134 120 182 129 289 191
60% 61% 48% 60% 52% 71% 63% 66% 35% 58% 66% 64% 56% 64% 63% 33% 66% 67% 56% 55% 39% 79% 61%
c c CDE Ce CE I Ij I M P ST ST uw u
Not sure 69 1 16 14 14 9 7 9 7 15 22 25 21 48 59 8 19 16 22 11 29 17 23
7% 1% 11% 8% 8% 5% 6% 7% 6% 5% 6% 9% 4% 9% 7% 9% 7% 8% 10% 3% 9% 5% 7%

Bf B B B B B j M T T T v

comparison Groups:BCDEFGH/IJKL/MN/OP/QRST/UvwW

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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E10

Do you support or oppose allowing children and teenagers under the age of 18 to undergo permanent sex change
procedures, including medications and sex change surgeries?

REGION AGE ==GENDER== ==RACE == ====== INCOME PARTY=====

DANE UKEE NORTH NORTH SOUTH SOUTH BLACK UND 30K- 50K-
TOTAL CTY. CTY. EAST WEST EAST WEST WOW  18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND

BASE: REGISTERED 1015 112 144 176 170 172 116 127 108 290 348 269 487 528 914 88 253 199 216 334 335 365 314
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted Total 1015 87 153 182 171 176 129 117 80 310 352 273 465 550 807 175 272 198 208 322 413 344 246
Support strongly 93 10 20 16 16 11 8 12 27 36 23 7 43 50 68 24 24 9 14 45 63 11 20
9% 9%  14% 9% 9% 6% 7% 9% 25% 12% 7% 3% 9% 10% 7% 27%  10% 5% 7% 14%  19% 3% 6%

Fg JKL KL L [o] r RS W v

Support somewhat 142 26 29 21 24 19 10 13 25 48 35 34 63 79 120 19 38 25 30 48 89 18 35
14% 24% 20% 12% 14% 11% 9% 11% 24% 16% 10% 13% 13% 15% 13% 22% 15% 12% 14% 14% 27% 5% 11%

DFGH dFGh K1 K o w v

oppose somewhat 132 12 19 21 24 18 21 17 11 33 53 34 74 58 121 10 40 24 28 38 59 30 43

13% 11% 13% 12% 14% 10% 18% 13% 10% 12% 15% 13% 15% 11% 13% 11% 16% 12% 13% 11% 17% 8% 14%
v v

Ooppos strongly 568 53 60 108 99 103 67 78 38 150 213 167 274 294 530 31 139 119 119 184 81 295 192
56% 48% 41% 62% 58% 60% 58% 61% 35% 52% 61% 62% 56% 56% 58% 35% 55% 60% 55% 55% 24% 81% 61%

BC c bc c bc I I3 13 P uw U

Not sure 80 9 16 9 7 22 9 7 6 23 23 27 33 47 74 5 11 22 24 19 44 12 24
8% 8% 11% 5% 4% 13% 8% 5% 6% 8% 7% 10% 7% 9% 8% 5% 5% 11% 11% 6% 13% 3% 8%

dE DEh qQt QT VW v

SUPPORT 236 37 49 37 40 29 18 25 52 84 58 42 106 129 188 43 63 34 44 93 152 29 54
23% 33% 34% 21% 23% 17% 16% 20% 48% 29% 17% 15% 22% 25% 21% 49% 25% 17% 20% 28% 45% 8% 17%

drFGh DeFGH KL KL o r RS W v

OPPOSE 700 66 79 129 123 121 88 95 49 183 267 201 348 352 651 41 179 143 147 222 139 325 235
69% 59% 55% 74% 72% 70% 76% 75% 46% 63% 77% 75% 71% 67% 71X 46% 71% 72% 68% 67% 42% 89% 75%

BC BC bc BC BC I I3 13 P uw U

comparison Groups:BCDEFGH/IJKL/MN/OP/QRST/UvwW

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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To what extent do you agree or disagree with the statemegt?dThe U.S. must complete/expand walls along the U.S.-Mexico
order.

REGION AGE ==GENDER== ==RACE == ====== INCOME PARTY=====

DANE UKEE NORTH NORTH SOUTH SOUTH BLACK UND 30K- 50K-
TOTAL CTY. CTY. EAST WEST EAST WEST WOW  18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND

BASE: REGISTERED 1015 112 144 176 170 172 116 127 108 290 348 269 487 528 914 88 253 199 216 334 335 365 314
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted Total 1015 87 153 182 171 176 129 117 80 310 352 273 465 550 807 175 272 198 208 322 413 344 246
Agree strongly 450 30 52 82 74 83 58 70 37 121 160 131 228 222 412 33 118 80 90 156 64 256 129
44% 27% 36% A7% 44% 48% 50% 55% 35% 42% 46% 49% 47% 42% AS% 37X 47% 40% 42% 47% 19% 70% 41%

BC B BC BC BCe i I p uw U

Agree somewhat 194 22 28 37 38 28 18 23 30 60 66 38 93 101 169 21 46 44 35 68 55 70 70
19% 19% 20% 21% 22% 17% 15% 18% 28% 21% 19% 14% 19% 19% 19% 24% 18% 22% 16% 20% 16% 19% 22%

L u

Disagree somewhat 157 26 21 22 35 22 14 17 28 43 47 39 74 83 142 13 32 37 44 42 84 20 54
15% 23% 15% 13% 21% 13% 12% 13% 26% 15% 14% 14% 15% 16% 16% 15% 13% 18% 20% 13% 25% 5% 17%

pfch dfe FKL t aqr W v

Disagree strongly 159 26 32 24 18 29 20 45 65 43 82 144 13 40 30 36 53 104 9 46

9 6 77
16% 23% 22% 14% 11% 17% 18% 7% 6% 16% 19% 16% 16% 16% 16% 15% 16% 15% 17% 16% 31% 2%  15%
dEH dEH h H H I I I w v

Not sure 55 8 10 9 4 9 5 8 6 21 9 18 15 39 46 7 16 10 10 14 28 11 15
5% 7% 7% 5% 2% 5% 5% 7% 5% 7% 3% 7% 3% 7% 5% 8% 6% 5% 5% 4% 8% 3% 5%

e K K M w
AGREE 644 51 81 120 112 111 76 93 67 181 226 169 321 323 581 54 165 123 125 224 119 326 198
63% 46% 56% 68% 66% 65% 66% 73% 62% 62% 65% 63% 66% 61% 64% 62% 65% 62% 58% 67% 36% 89% 63%
BC Bc B B BC s uw U
DISAGREE 316 52 53 46 53 51 34 26 35 88 112 81 151 165 286 27 72 66 80 95 188 29 100
31% 47% 37% 26% 31% 30% 30% 20% 32% 30% 32% 30% 31% 31% 31% 30% 29% 33% 37% 29% 56% 8% 32%
DEFGH dH H h qt w v

comparison Groups:BCDEFGH/IJKL/MN/OP/QRST/UvwW

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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2
Do you approve or disapprove of Wisconsin Senator Tammy Baldwin’s decision to vote against building the border wall?

REGION AGE ==GENDER== ==RACE == ====== INCOME PARTY=====

A
DANE UKEE NORTH NORTH SOUTH SOUTH BLACK UND 30K- 50K-
TOTAL CTY. CTY. EAST WEST EAST WEST WOW  18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND

BASE: REGISTERED 1015 112 144 176 170 172 116 127 108 290 348 269 487 528 914 88 253 199 216 334 335 365 314
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Total 1015 87 153 182 171 176 129 117 80 310 352 273 465 550 807 175 272 198 208 322 413 344 246
Approve strongly 224 36 47 30 40 31 26 14 27 70 78 49 110 115 191 29 63 34 49 77 160 11 53
22% 32% 32% 17% 23% 18% 22% 11% 25% 24% 22% 18% 22% 22% 21% 33% 25% 17% 23% 23% 48% 3%  17%
DFH DFgH H H 0 r W v
Approve somewhat 185 32 28 25 33 28 22 17 37 56 48 44 87 97 160 23 44 44 45 50 101 19 65
18% 29% 20% 14% 19% 16% 19% 13% 35% 19% 14% 16% 18% 18% 18% 26% 17% 22% 21% 15% 30% 5% 21%
DFH IKL k 0 t t W v
Disapprove somewhat 136 14 16 30 23 22 11 19 13 34 50 38 70 65 119 14 31 35 26 41 33 48 54
13% 13% 11% 17% 14% 13% 10% 15% 12% 12% 14% 14% 14% 12% 13% 16% 12% 18% 12% 12% 10% 13% 17%
g U
Disapprove strongly 400 23 42 78 63 79 47 68 18 101 159 122 198 202 382 15 97 71 78 149 12 270 117
39% 21% 29% 45% 37% 46% 41% 53% 17% 35% 46% 45% 41% 38% 42% 16% 38% 36% 36% 44% 4% 74%  37%
BC B BC BC BCEg I 11 I3 P rs uw u
Not sure 70 6 11 12 11 12 10 9 12 29 14 16 21 49 61 8 18 15 16 18 29 18 24
7% 5% 8% 7% 6% 7% 9% 7% 11% 10? 4% 6% 4% 9% 7% 9% 7% 7% 8% 5% 9% 5% 8%

K M v
APPROVE 409 68 75 56 72 59 47 31 65 126 125 93 197 212 352 52 107 79 95 126 261 30 118
40% 61% 52% 32% 43% 35% 41% 24% 60% 43% 36% 35% 40% 40% 38% 59% 42% 39% 44% 38% 78% 8% 38%
DEFGH DFgH DH h H KL kL 0 w v
DISAPPROVE 536 38 58 108 87 100 58 87 31 136 209 160 269 267 501 28 128 106 105 190 45 318 172
53% 34% 40% 62% 51% 59% 50% 68% 29% 47% 60% 59% 55% 51% 55% 32% 51% 53% 49% 57% 14% 87% 55%
BCeg BC  BC B BCEG I 11 13 P s uw u

comparison Groups:BCDEFGH/IJKL/MN/OP/QRST/UvwW

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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E13A
An illegal migrant from Nicaragua entered America illegally in October 2021 after Biden and Harris took office, and the
migrant is now charged with sexual assault upon a lz—gear—o1d girl in Fond du Lac, Wisconsin. How much responsibility
does each of the following bear for this crime? President Joe Biden

REGION AGE ==GENDER== ==RACE == ====== INCOME PARTY=====

DANE UKEE NORTH NORTH SOUTH SOUTH BLACK UND 30K- 50K-
TOTAL CTY. CTY. EAST WEST EAST WEST WOW  18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND

BASE: REGISTERED 1015 112 144 176 170 172 116 127 108 290 348 269 487 528 914 88 253 199 216 334 335 365 314
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Total 1015 87 153 182 171 176 129 117 80 310 352 273 465 550 807 175 272 198 208 322 413 344 246
Entirely 263 21 31 41 47 50 38 35 27 73 85 79 134 129 233 27 72 52 46 89 32 157 74
26% 19% 22% 23% 28% 29% 33% 28% 25% 25% 24% 29% 27% 25% 26% 30% 29% 26% 22% 27% 10% 43% 24%
b  Bed s uw U
A Tot 222 22 23 47 34 34 25 37 28 54 91 49 116 106 202 19 52 40 40 91 33 118 71
22% 20% 16% 27% 20% 20% 21% 29% 26% 19% 26% 18% 24% 20% 22% 21% 20% 20% 18% 27% 10% 32% 23%
C cf L qrs uw u
Ssome 113 5 11 20 27 19 12 19 10 39 36 28 48 65 101 11 25 29 32 25 44 37 32
11% 4% 7% 11%  16% 11% 11% 15% 9% 14% 10% 10% 10% 12% 11% 13% 10% 14% 15% 7% 13% 10%  10%

b BC b b BC T T
A Tittle 65 9 8 16 12 12 1 9 11 19 14 20 36 29 53 11 17 11 17 20 27 14 24
6% 8% 5% 9% 7% 7% 1% 7% 11% 7% 4% 8% 7% 6% 6% 12% 7% 6% 8% 6% 8% 4% 8%
G g G G G G k [o] \" v
None at all 314 49 64 46 48 52 36 18 29 92 110 82 144 170 291 18 71 61 77 103 186 30 98
31% 44% 45% 26% 28% 30% 31% 14% 27% 32% 32% 31% 29% 32% 32% 20% 28% 30% 36% 31% 55% 8% 31%
DEFgH DEFGH H H H H P q w v
Not sure 38 6 8 5 1 5 3 9 2 12 12 11 10 27 34 3 16 8 4 7 14 9 14
4% 5% 5% 3% 1% 3% 3% 7% 2% 4% 4% 4% 2% 5% 4% 3% 6% 4% 2% 2% 4% 2% 5%

e E E M ST

ENTIRELY/A LOT 485 43 54 88 81 84 63 72 55 127 176 127 249 236 435 46 124 92 86 179 65 275 145
48% 39% 37% 58% 48% 49% 54% 57% 51% 44% 50% 47% 51% 45% 48% 52% 49% 46% 40% 54% 19% 75% 46%
C c c BC BC n s S uw u

comparison Groups:BCDEFGH/IJKL/MN/OP/QRST/UvwW

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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(Continued)
American Greatness/TIPP Poll, WISCONSIN - 8/12 to 8/14, 1,015 Registered, 972 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.4 Percentage Points
E13A
An illegal migrant from Nicaragua entered America illegally in October 2021 after Biden and Harris took office, and the
migrant is now charged with sexual assault upon a 12—;ear—o1d girl in Fond du Lac, Wisconsin. How much responsibility
does each of the following bear for this crime? President Joe Biden
REGION AGE ==GENDER== ==RACE == ====== INCOME PARTY=====
MILWA
DANE UKEE NORTH NORTH SOUTH SOUTH BLACK UND 30K- 50K-

TOTAL CTY. CTY. EAST WEST EAST WEST WOW  18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND

LITTLE/NONE 379 58 72 62 59 64 37 27 40 112 124 103 179 200 344 29 88 72 94 123 212 44 122
37% 52% 50% 35% 35% 37% 32% 21% 38% 38% 36% 38% 37% 38% 38% 32% 35% 36% 43% 37% 63% 12% 39%
DEFGH DEFGH H H H h q W \'s

comparison Groups:BCDEFGH/IJKL/MN/OP/QRST/UvwW

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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E13B
An illegal migrant from Nicaragua entered America illegally in October 2021 after Biden and Harris took office, and the
migrant is now charged with sexual assault upon a 12-year-old girl in Fond du Lac, wWisconsin. How much responsibility
does each of the following bear for this crime? vice President Kamala Harris

REGION AGE ==GENDER== ==RACE == ====== INCOME PARTY=====

MILWA
DANE UKEE NORTH NORTH SOUTH SOUTH BLACK UND 30K- 50K-
TOTAL CTY. CTY. EAST WEST EAST WEST WOW  18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND

BASE: REGISTERED 1015 112 144 176 170 172 116 127 108 290 348 269 487 528 914 88 253 199 216 334 335 365 314
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Total 1015 87 153 182 171 176 129 117 80 310 352 273 465 550 807 175 272 198 208 322 413 344 246
Entirely 247 16 35 38 50 41 27 39 34 65 76 72 134 113 213 30 75 44 35 89 35 139 72
24% 14% 25% 22% 29% 24% 24% 31% 32% 22% 22% 27% 27% 21% 23% 35% 30% 22% 16% 27% 11% 38% 23%
b B b b Bd N 0 rs 3 uw u
A Tot 227 22 19 47 37 37 34 32 15 65 92 55 103 124 211 14 52 41 50 84 36 126 64
22% 20% 13% 27% 22% 22% 29% 25% 14% 23% 26% 20% 21% 23% 23% 16% 21% 20% 23% 25% 11% 35% 21%
C C C C C i 1l P uw U
Some 112 10 12 21 22 23 10 14 12 37 41 22 52 60 100 10 25 28 23 32 33 46 33
11% 9% 8% 12% 13% 13% 8% 11% 11% 13% 12% 8% 11%¥ 11% 11% 11% 10% 14% 11% 10% 10% 12% 11%
A Tittle 76 9 9 17 13 13 4 11 18 21 14 24 38 39 65 11 21 12 26 17 27 17 32
8% 8% 7% 9% 8% 7% 3% 9% 17% 7% 4% 9% 8% 7% 7% 12% 8% 6% 12% 5% 8% 5% 10%
G g ik K o rT v v
None at all 312 49 61 47 47 51 37 20 24 92 113 83 147 165 287 20 66 61 78 104 187 28 926
31% 44% 42% 27% 28% 30% 32% 16% 23% 32% 32% 31% 30% 31% 31% 22% 26% 31% 36% 31% 56% 8% 31%
DEFH DEFH H H H H i P Q ww v
Not sure 41 6 8 6 1 7 3 10 4 11 13 13 13 28 37 3 14 12 4 7 16 9 16
4% 5% 5% 3% 1% 4% 3% 8% 4% 4% 4% 5% 3% 5% 4% 3% 6% 6% 2% 2% 5% 2% 5%

e E e e E m st st v
ENTIRELY/A LOT 474 38 54 85 86 78 62 71 49 131 168 126 237 237 425 45 127 85 85 173 71 266 137
47% 34% 37% 48% 51% 46% 53% 56% 46% 45% 48% 47% 49% 45% 46% 51% 50% 43% 39% 52% 21% 73% 44%
BC  BC b BC BCf s rs uw U
LITTLE/NONE 388 58 70 64 61 64 41 31 42 112 126 107 185 203 352 31 87 74 104 122 215 45 128
38% 52% 49% 36% 36% 37% 35% 24% 39% 39% 36% 40% 38% 39% 39% 35% 34% 37% 48% 36% 64% 12% 41%
DEFGH DEFGH H h H h QRT W v

comparison Groups:BCDEFGH/IJKL/MN/OP/QRST/UvwW

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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E13C
An illegal migrant from Nicaragua entered America illegally in October 2021 after Biden and Harris took office, and the
migrant is now charged with sexual assault upon a 12-year-old girl in Fond du Lac, Wisconsin. How much responsibility
does each of the following bear for this crime? wisconsin Senator Tammy Baldwin

REGION AGE ==GENDER== ==RACE == ====== INCOME PARTY=====

DANE UKEE NORTH NORTH SOUTH SOUTH BLACK UND 30K- 50K-
TOTAL CTY. CTY. EAST WEST EAST WEST WOW  18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND

BASE: REGISTERED 1015 112 144 176 170 172 116 127 108 290 348 269 487 528 914 88 253 199 216 334 335 365 314
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted Total 1015 87 153 182 171 176 129 117 80 310 352 273 465 550 807 175 272 198 208 322 413 344 246
Entirely 183 9 25 37 29 40 19 24 23 48 59 54 99 83 160 20 54 32 23 70 26 104 52
18% 8% 17% 21% 17% 23% 17% 19% 21% 16% 17% 20% 20% 16% 18% 23% 21% 16% 11% 21% 8% 29% 17%

B B B B b B n S S uw U

A Tot 222 24 19 36 37 39 35 33 26 59 81 56 116 106 200 21 50 37 54 79 36 125 61
22% 22% 13% 21% 22% 22% 30% 26% 24% 20% 23% 21% 24% 20% 22% 23% 20% 19% 25% 24% 11% 34% 19%

4 C C cd C uw U

Some 165 19 35 32 23 16 26 13 52 60 146 16 38 40 35 49 40 65 60

15 40 70 95
16% 13% 13% 20% 19% 13% 14% 20% 13% 18% 17% 15% 14% 18% 16% 18% 15% 20% 16% 15% 12% 18% 19%
u U

A Tittle 69 9 13 9 14 11 3 10 9 31 16 13 34 35 59 9 13 18 12 26 22 28 19
7% 8% 9% 5% 9% 6% 2% 8% 8% 11% 5% 5% 7% 7% 6% 11% 5% 9% 6% 8% 6% 8% 6%
G G g KL o

None at all 325 46 62 51 53 50 38 24 32 82 118 92 154 170 301 18 74 63 85 100 193 29 103
32% 42% 43% 29% 32% 29% 32% 19% 30% 28% 34% 34% 32% 32% 33% 21% 29% 31% 40% 30% 58% 8% 33%
dfH DeFgH h H h H P qQr W v
Not sure 52 9 7 8 5 10 5 10 5 19 14 14 14 39 47 4 24 9 7 10 18 15 19
5% 8% 5% 4% 3% 6% 4% 8% 4% 6% 4% 5% 3% 7% 5% 4% 9% 5% 3% 3% 5% 4% 6%

e M rsT
ENTIRELY/A LOT 405 33 44 73 66 79 54 57 48 107 140 110 216 189 360 41 104 70 77 150 62 229 113
40% 29% 30% 42% 39% 46% 47% A5% 45% 37% A0% 41% 44% 36% 39% 46X 41% 35% 36% 45% 19% 63% 36%
BC BC BC  BC N RS uw U

comparison Groups:BCDEFGH/IJKL/MN/OP/QRST/UvwW

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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American Greatness/TIPP Poll, WISCONSIN - 8/12 to 8/14, 1,015 Registered, 972 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.4 Percentage Points

E13C
An illegal migrant from Nicaragua entered America illegally in October 2021 after Biden and Harris took office, and the
migrant is now charged with sexual assault upon a 12-year-old girl in Fond du Lac, Wisconsin. How much responsibility
does each of the following bear for this crime? wisconsin Senator Tammy Baldwin

REGION AGE ==GENDER== ==RACE == ====== INCOME PARTY=====

MILWA
DANE UKEE NORTH NORTH SOUTH SOUTH BLACK UND 30K- 50K-
TOTAL CTY. CTY. EAST WEST EAST WEST WOW  18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND

LITTLE/NONE 393 55 75 60 68 61 40 35 41 113 134 105 188 205 360 28 87 81 97 126 215 57 122
39% 49% 52% 34% 40% 35% 35% 27% 38% 39% 39% 39% 39% 39% 39% 32% 34% 40% 45% 38% 64% 16% 39%
DFGH DEFGH H p Q W \'s

comparison Groups:BCDEFGH/IJKL/MN/OP/QRST/UvwW

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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American Greatness/TIPP Poll, WISCONSIN - 8/12 to 8/14, 1,015 Registered, 972 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.4 Percentage Points

Reg.
REGION

REGION AGE ==GENDER== ==RACE == ====== INCOME PARTY=====

MILWA
DANE UKEE NORTH NORTH SOUTH SOUTH BLACK UND 30K- 50K-
TOTAL CTY. CTY. EAST WEST EAST WEST WOW  18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND

TOTAL 1015 112 144 176 170 172 116 127 108 290 348 269 487 528 914 88 253 199 216 334 335 365 314
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Total 1015 87 153 182 171 176 129 117 80 310 352 273 465 550 807 175 272 198 208 322 413 344 246
Dane County 112 112 - - - - - - 8 32 40 31 67 44 104 6 28 19 21 44 49 16 47
11% 100% 8% 11% 12% 12% @ 14% 8% 11% 7% 11% 9% 10% 13% 15% 4%  15%
N P \% \%
Milwaukee County 144 - 144 - - - - - 29 41 43 32 56 88 107 35 49 37 20 37 64 34 46
14% 100% 27% 14% 12% 12% 12% 17% 12% 40% 19% 19% 9% 11% 19% 9%  15%
IKL M ¢} ST ST v v
Northeast 176 - - 176 - - - - 16 47 56 57 83 92 167 6 41 30 47 56 55 74 47
17% 100% 15% 16% 16% 21% 17% 17% 18% 7% 16% 15% 22% 17% 16% 20% 15%
P r
Northwest 170 - - - 170 - - - 25 65 53 27 84 85 148 20 58 30 29 52 63 71 35
17% 100% 23% 22% 15% 10% 17% 16% 16% 23% 23% 15% 13% 16% 19% 19% 11%
L KL 1 0 RST w w
Southeast 172 - - - - 172 - - 14 40 66 51 76 96 159 8 37 35 45 50 50 66 55
17% 100% 13% 14% 19% 19% 16% 18% 17% 9% 14% 18% 21% 15% 15% 18% 18%
h] h] P q
Southwest 116 - - - - - 116 - 4 29 46 36 59 57 108 7 28 25 26 34 33 46 37
11% 100% 4% 10% 13% 14% 12% 11% @ 12% 7% 11%  13% 12% 10% 10% 13% 12%
I I I p
wow 127 - - - - - - 127 11 37 43 35 62 65 119 6 12 23 27 62 22 59 46
13% 100% 10% 13% 12% 13% 13% 12% 13% 7% 5% 12% 12% 18% 7% 16% 15%
P Q Q QRs u u

comparison Groups:BCDEFGH/IJKL/MN/OP/QRST/UvwW

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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American Greatness/TIPP Poll, WISCONSIN - 8/12 to 8/14, 1,015 Registered, 972 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.4 Percentage Points

RBS.
County Type

REGION AGE ==GENDER== ==RACE == ====== INCOME PARTY=====

MILWA
DANE UKEE NORTH NORTH SOUTH SOUTH BLACK UND 30K- 50K-
TOTAL CTY. CTY. EAST WEST EAST WEST WOW  18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND

TOTAL 1015 112 144 176 170 172 116 127 108 290 348 269 487 528 914 88 253 199 216 334 335 365 314
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Total 1015 87 153 182 171 176 129 117 80 310 352 273 465 550 807 175 272 198 208 322 413 344 246
Red 629 - - 168 135 145 55 127 62 181 215 171 297 333 584 37 144 118 148 210 170 279 180
62% 95% 80% 85% 47% 100% 58% 62% 62% 63% 61% 63% 64% 41% 57% 59% 69% 63% 51% 76% 57%

EFG G G P Qr uw
Blue 339 112 144 - 17 26 40 - 45 96 115 84 169 170 285 49 99 73 58 106 148 68 123
33% 100% 100% 10% 15% 35% 41% 33% 33% 31% 35% 32% 31% 55% 39% 37% 27% 32% 44% 19% 39%
EF [o] st S \'s \'s
Swing 47 - - 8 18 - 21 - 1 13 18 14 21 26 44 3 11 9 9 18 17 19 11
5% 5% 11% 18% 1% 5% 5% 5% 4% 5% 5% 3% 4% 4% 4% 5% 5% 5% 3%

D De I I I

comparison Groups:BCDEFGH/IJKL/MN/OP/QRST/UvwW

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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Reg.
AREA TYPE

REGION AGE ==GENDER== ==RACE == ====== INCOME PARTY=====

DANE UKEE NORTH NORTH SOUTH SOUTH BLACK UND 30K- 50K-
TOTAL CTY. CTY. EAST WEST EAST WEST WOW  18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND

TOTAL 1015 112 144 176 170 172 116 127 108 290 348 269 487 528 914 88 253 199 216 334 335 365 314
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Total 1015 87 153 182 171 176 129 117 80 310 352 273 465 550 807 175 272 198 208 322 413 344 246
URBAN 289 53 80 42 38 41 26 10 38 94 89 68 157 132 242 44 92 56 54 84 126 86 77
28% 47% 55% 24% 23% 24% 22% 8% 35% 32% 26% 25% 32% 25% 26% 50% 36% 28% 25% 25% 38% 23% 24%
DEFGH DEFGH H H H H k1 N o rsT w

SUBURBAN 432 45 60 85 52 73 28 90 59 127 138 107 207 224 395 30 81 82 109 153 139 151 141
43% 40% 41% 48% 31% 43% 24% T71% 55% 44% 40% 40% 43% 42% 43% 34% 32% 41% 51% 46% 41% 41%  45%

G eG EG EG CDEFG KL P q Qr Q

B

RURAL 290 14 4 48 79 56 62 26 11 66 119 94 121 169 273 13 79 61 51 95 70 128 92
29%  13% 3% 27% 47% 33% 54% 21% 10% 23% 34% 35% 25% 32% 30% 15% 31% 30% 24% 28% 21% 35% 29%
C BC BCDFH BCH BCDFH C I 1] 1] M P s u u
UNKNOWN 5 - 1 1 - 1 - 1 - 3 1 - 2 3 4 1 1 - 1 2 - 4
*% *% 1% 1% 1% 1% *% *% 1% *% 1% 1% 1% 1% *% 1%

comparison Groups:BCDEFGH/IJKL/MN/OP/QRST/UvwW

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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Dl1.
Age

REGION AGE ==GENDER== ==RACE == ====== INCOME PARTY=====

A
DANE UKEE NORTH NORTH SOUTH SOUTH BLACK UND 30K- 50K-
TOTAL CTY. CTY. EAST WEST EAST WEST WOW  18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND

TOTAL 1015 112 144 176 170 172 116 127 108 290 348 269 487 528 914 88 253 199 216 334 335 365 314
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted Total 1015 87 153 182 171 176 129 117 80 310 352 273 465 550 807 175 272 198 208 322 413 344 246
18-24 108 8 29 16 25 14 4 11 108 - - - 56 51 80 25 26 28 18 34 48 34 25
11% 7% 20% 9% 15% 8% 3% 9% 100% 12%  10% 9% 29% 10% 14% 8% 10% 14% 9% 8%

BDFGH G bfGh G G [o] s "l
25-34 108 13 18 16 28 12 10 10 - 108 - - 41 67 81 25 22 16 31 36 39 41 28
11% 11% 12% 9% 17% 7% 9% 8% 37% 8% 13% 9%  28% 9% 8% 15% 11% 12% 11% 9%
dFgh M [} qr
35-44 182 19 23 30 37 27 19 27 - 182 - - 92 91 161 18 35 29 43 75 65 74 44
18% 17% 16% 17% 22% 16% 16% 21% 63% 19% 17% 18% 20% 14% 14% 20% 22% 19% 20% 14%
QR w w

45-54 165 17 26 27 24 30 19 22 - - 165 - 79 86 151 12 46 29 31 57 49 56 60
16% 16% 18% 15% 14% 17% 16% 17% 47% 16% 16% 17% 14% 18% 15% 14% 17% 15% 15% 19%

55-64 183 23 17 29 29 36 27 22 - - 183 - 76 107 178 4 59 28 35 60 55 70 59
18% 21% 12% 17% 17% 21% 23% 17% 53% 16% 20% 19% 4% 23% 14% 16% 18% 16% 19% 19%

c C m P RS

65 or over 269 31 32 57 27 51 36 35 - - - 269 143 126 262 4 64 70 58 72 80 90 99
27% 28% 22% 32% 16% 30% 31% 28% 100% 29% 24% 29% 5% 25% 35% 27% 22% 24% 25% 32%

E CE E cE E n P QsT uv

Not sure/Refused - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _

comparison Groups:BCDEFGH/IJKL/MN/OP/QRST/UvwW

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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D2.
Marital Status

REGION AGE ==GENDER== ==RACE == ====== INCOME PARTY=====

DANE UKEE NORTH NORTH SOUTH SOUTH BLACK UND 30K- 50K-
TOTAL CTY. CTY. EAST WEST EAST WEST WOW  18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND

TOTAL 1015 112 144 176 170 172 116 127 108 290 348 269 487 528 914 88 253 199 216 334 335 365 314
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Total 1015 87 153 182 171 176 129 117 80 310 352 273 465 550 807 175 272 198 208 322 413 344 246
single 339 40 69 53 61 46 33 36 84 135 88 32 168 171 280 52 118 71 77 68 130 106 102
33% 36% 48% 30% 36% 27% 29% 28% 78% 47% 25% 12% 34% 32% 31% 59% 47% 36% 36% 20% 39% 29% 33%

DEFGE f JKL KL L 0 RST T T \Y%
Married 467 52 41 94 70 90 52 68 21 132 160 155 232 235 438 25 44 76 116 227 131 190 147
46% 47% 28% 54% 41% 53% 45% 53% 19% 45% 46% 58% 48% 45% 48% 28% 17% 38% 54% 68% 39% 52% 47%
C CE C CE C ce I I 1I1K P Q QR QRS u u
Divorced/Separated 151 14 23 23 27 25 25 14 2 19 84 46 69 82 141 8 68 32 19 30 48 53 50
15% 13% 16% 13% 16% 14% 22% 11% 2% 6% 24% 17% 14% 16% 15% 9% 27% 16% 9% 9% 14% 14% 16%

bdH I I 1] P RST sT

widowed 56 5 11 5 11 9 5 9 1 4 14 36 17 39 52 3 23 21 2 9 25 16 15
5% 4% 7% 3% 7% 6% 4% 7% 1% 1% 4% 14% 3% 7% 6% 3% 9% 11% 1% 3% 7% 4% 5%

d j 11K M ST ST v
Not sure/Refused 2 - - 0 - 1 - 1 - 0 2 - 1 1 2 0 - - 1 - 1 1 -

*% *% *% 1% *% 1% *% *% *% *% 1% *% *%

comparison Groups:BCDEFGH/IJKL/MN/OP/QRST/UvwW

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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D3.
And are you the parent of any children UNDER THE AGE of 18 LIVING IN YOUR HOUSEHOLD?

REGION AGE ==GENDER== ==RACE == ====== INCOME PARTY=====

A
DANE UKEE NORTH NORTH SOUTH SOUTH BLACK UND 30K- 50K-
TOTAL CTY. CTY. EAST WEST EAST WEST WOW  18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND

TOTAL 1015 112 144 176 170 172 116 127 108 290 348 269 4387 528 914 88 253 199 216 334 335 365 314
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted Total 1015 87 153 182 171 176 129 117 80 310 352 273 465 550 807 175 272 198 208 322 413 344 246
Yes 265 20 46 42 53 40 30 34 32 163 64 6 126 139 219 43 51 33 52 126 95 106 63
26% 18% 32% 24% 31% 23% 26% 26% 30% 56% 18% 2% 26% 26% 24% 49% 20% 17% 24% 38% 28% 29% 20%

B B kL IKL L o] QRS w w

No 750 92 98 133 117 131 85 93 76 127 284 263 361 389 694 45 202 166 164 208 239 260 250
74% 82% 68% 76% 69% 77% 74% 74% 70% 44% 82% 98% 74% 74% 76% 51% 80% 83% 76% 62% 71% 71% 80%

CE b} il IIK P T T T uv

Not sure/Refused 0 - - 0 - - - - - 0 - - 0 - - 0 0 - - - 0 - -

*% *% *% *% *% *% *%

comparison Groups:BCDEFGH/IJKL/MN/OP/QRST/UvwW

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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D4.
what is the HIGHEST LEVEL OF EDUCATION that you've COMPLETED?

REGION AGE ==GENDER== ==RACE == ====== INCOME PARTY=====

MILWA
DANE UKEE NORTH NORTH SOUTH SOUTH BLACK UND 30K- 50K-
TOTAL CTY. CTY. EAST WEST EAST WEST WOW  18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND

TOTAL 1015 112 144 176 170 172 116 127 108 290 348 269 487 528 914 88 253 199 216 334 335 365 314
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Total 1015 87 153 182 171 176 129 117 80 310 352 273 465 550 807 175 272 198 208 322 413 344 246
some High School 9 - 2 2 1 2 2 - 1 3 4 2 3 6 7 2 5 1 2 1 6 2 1
1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% *% 2% 1% *%
w

High school Graduate 261 25 50 52 41 48 26 20 42 74 78 67 122 139 229 30 104 64 47 44 89 103 69
26% 22% 35% 29% 24% 28% 23% 16% 39% 25% 22% 25% 25% 26% 25% 33% 41% 32% 22% 13% 26% 28% 22%

BeGH H h H JKL 0 rsT ST T w
some college 273 29 38 41 52 42 36 34 22 65 94 92 127 146 247 22 96 45 61 65 84 90 98
27% 26% 27% 24% 31% 24% 31% 27% 20% 22% 27% 34% 26% 28% 27% 25% 38% 23% 28% 20% 25% 25% 31%
I3k RST T v
college Graduate 319 29 34 62 51 55 34 55 28 102 123 67 145 175 297 18 35 65 74 141 93 119 107
31% 26% 24% 35% 30% 32% 29% 43% 26% 35% 35% 25% 30% 33% 32% 21% 14% 33% 34% 42% 28% 33% 34%
C c BCEfG L L P Q Q QRs u
Some Graduate Courses 39 7 6 5 6 6 6 2 6 7 16 10 22 17 34 5 6 9 10 14 11 17 10

4% 6% 4% 3% 4% 3% 5% 2% 6% 2% 5% 4% 5% 3% 4% 6% 2% 4% 5% 4% 3% 5% 3%

Graduate/Professional 114 21 13 13 19 19 11 16 9 40 34 31 69 46 101 11 8 15 23 69 52 33 29
Degree 11%  19% 9% 8% 11% 11% 10% 13% 8% 14% 10% 12% 14% 9% 11% 13% 3% 8% 10% 21% 16% 9% 9%
cbg N Q Q QRS W

Not sure/Refused - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _

SUMMARY

NO COLLEGE 543 54 91 95 93 91 64 54 64 141 176 161 252 291 483 54 205 110 109 110 179 196 168
53% 49% 6%% 54% 55% 53? 56% 42% 60% 49% 51% 60% 52% 55% 53% 61% 81% 55% 51% 33% 53% 54% 53%
BfH H H JK o RST T T

comparison Groups:BCDEFGH/IJKL/MN/OP/QRST/UvwW

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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D4.
what is the HIGHEST LEVEL OF EDUCATION that you've COMPLETED?

REGION AGE ==GENDER== ==RACE == ====== INCOME PARTY=====

MILWA
DANE UKEE NORTH NORTH SOUTH SOUTH BLACK UND 30K- 50K-
TOTAL CTY. CTY. EAST WEST EAST WEST WOW  18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND

COLLEGE+ 472 57 53 80 76 81 51 73 43 149 172 108 235 237 431 34 48 89 107 224 156 170 146
47% 51% 37% 46% A5%  A47% 44% 58% 40% 51% 49% 40% 48% 45% A7% 39% 19% 45% 49% 67% 47% 46% 4AT%
C c cdefG L L p Q Q GRS

comparison Groups:BCDEFGH/IJKL/MN/OP/QRST/UvwW

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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D5.
Household Income

REGION AGE ==GENDER== ==RACE == ====== INCOME PARTY=====

DANE UKEE NORTH NORTH SOUTH SOUTH BLACK UND 30K- 50K-
TOTAL CTY. CTY. EAST WEST EAST WEST WOW  18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND

TOTAL 1015 112 144 176 170 172 116 127 108 290 348 269 487 528 914 88 253 199 216 334 335 365 314
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Total 1015 87 153 182 171 176 129 117 80 310 352 273 465 550 807 175 272 198 208 322 413 344 246
under $20,000 128 14 30 15 37 12 13 6 19 27 60 21 59 69 105 21 128 - - - 50 31 46
13% 13% 21% 9%  22% 7%  11% 4% 18% 9% 17% 8% 12% 13% 11% 23% 50% 15% 9% 15%
h DFGH bDFGH h 1 L [o] \" \"
Between $20,000 and 125 14 19 26 21 25 15 6 7 30 46 43 45 81 110 14 125 - - - 39 52 34
$30,000 12% 13% 13% 15% 12% 14% 13% 5% 7% 10% 13% 16% 9% 15% 12% 15% 50% 12% 14% 11%
h H H H H H Ij M
Between $30,000 and 99 13 22 10 9 19 15 12 11 24 29 35 41 58 92 5 - 99 - - 39 30 31
$40,000 10% 11%  15% 6% 5% 11% 13% 9%  10% 8% 8% 13% 8% 11% 10% 6% 50% 12% 8% 10%
DE dE dE jk p
Between $40,000 and 100 6 15 20 21 16 11 11 17 20 28 35 56 44 89 11 - 100 - - 30 38 32
$50,000 10% 6% 10% 11% 12% 9% 9% 9%  15% 7% 8% 13? 12% 8% 10% 12% 50% 9% 10% 10%
B b J
Between $50,000 and 216 21 20 47 29 45 26 27 18 74 66 58 104 111 201 13 - - 216 - 68 74 73
$75,000 21% 19% 14%  27% 17% 26% 23% 21% 17% 26% 19% 21% 21% 21% 22% 15% 100% 20% 20% 23%
CE CE c iK P
Between $75,000 and 152 25 19 24 20 23 18 22 17 31 57 47 82 69 141 9 - - - 152 45 69 38
$100,000 15% 23% 13% 14% 129% 14% 16% 17% 15% 11% 16% 18% 17% 13% 15% 11% 45% 13% 19% 12%
def J J p uw
over $100,000 183 18 17 32 32 27 16 40 17 80 60 25 94 89 166 13 - - - 183 62 66 55
18% 16% 12% 18% 19% 16% 14% 32% 16% 28% 17% 9% 19% 17% 18% 15% 55% 19% 18% 17%
c CDEFG IKL L
B
Not sure/Refused 13 - 1 2 - 4 2 4 2 3 2 5 6 6 10 2 - - - - 2 6 5
1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1%

comparison Groups:BCDEFGH/IJKL/MN/OP/QRST/UvwW

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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American Greatness/TIPP Poll, WISCONSIN - 8/12 to 8/14, 1,015 Registered, 972 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.4 Percentage Points

D5.
Household Income

DANE UKEE NORTH

REGION AGE ==GENDER== ==RACE ==

NORTH SOUTH SOUTH BLACK

TOTAL CTY. CTY. EAST WEST EAST WEST WOW  18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP

Mean 62.6 63.8 52.6 64.2
Grouped Median 63.0 68.8 50.7 62.5

comparison Groups:BCDEFGH/IJKL/MN/OP/QRST/UvwW

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

58.9 62.3 59.8 79.2 60.0 70.9 60.7 57.3 65.5 60.0 63.5 53.8
63.1 59.7 59.6 78.5 61.6 68.6 65.3 53.7 66.6 59.6 63.5 56.0

====== INCOME PARTY=====

UND
30K

20.0
25.0

30K- 50K-
50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND

40.0 63.0 108.2 61.4 65.3 60.9
40.1 62.5 102.1 62.4 65.0 61.7
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TOTAL
Unweighted Total
No

Yes, white Hispanic

Yes, Black Hispanic

Yes, Hispanic
unspecified

Not sure/Refused

comparison Groups:BCDEFGH/IJKL/MN/OP/QRST/UvwW

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

D7.
Are you HISPANIC origin or descent?

====== INCOME

UND
30K

Table D7 Page 63

*%

*%

REGION AGE ==GENDER==
MILWA
DANE UKEE NORTH NORTH SOUTH SOUTH

CTY. CTY. EAST WEST EAST WEST WOW 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM.
® @O M & M @& W @O O K W m™m
112 144 176 170 172 116 127 108 290 348 269 487 528
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
87 153 182 171 176 129 117 80 310 352 273 465 550
106 135 171 164 168 112 123 100 274 337 267 468 510
95% 93% O7% O6% 98% O7% I7% 93% 94% O7% 99% 6% 97%

J

3 5 4 2 3 1 3 3 11 8 1 12 11
* o4 ® W X B K K M % K KK
1 3 0 3 - 1 - 3 4 1 - 3 5
2% % 2% 1% % 1% % % 1%

1 1 0 1 1 - 0 1 2 0 0 3 2
1% % 1% 1% w1 1% % % 1% %
1 - - - - 1 - - - 2 - 1 1
1% 1% 1% " %

==RACE ==
BLACK
WHITE HISP
@ @
914 88
100% 100%
807 175
911 53
100%  60%
P
- 22
25%
- 8
9%
- 5
5%
2 -
*%

253
100%

272

240
95%

Ry Re

Rn

PARTY=====
30K- 50K-
50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND
®W G M W M W
199 216 334 335 365 314
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
198 208 322 413 344 246
194 211 321 319 352 305
97% 98% 96% 95% 96% 97%
3 3 9 10 7 6
1% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2%
2 1 3 3 3 3
1% *% 1% 1% 1% 1%
1 1 1 2 3 -
*% *% *% 1% %
- - - 1 1 -
*% *%
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D7/8.
And do you consider yourself:

REGION AGE ==GENDER== ==RACE == ====== INCOME PARTY=====

DANE UKEE NORTH NORTH SOUTH SOUTH BLACK UND 30K- 50K-
TOTAL CTY. CTY. EAST WEST EAST WEST WOW  18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND

TOTAL 1015 112 144 176 170 172 116 127 108 290 348 269 487 528 914 88 253 199 216 334 335 365 314
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Total 1015 87 153 182 171 176 129 117 80 310 352 273 465 550 807 175 272 198 208 322 413 344 246
white Non-Hispanic 914 104 107 167 148 159 108 119 80 242 329 262 434 479 914 - 214 181 201 307 281 343 289
90% 94% 75% 95% 87% 93% 93% 94% 75% 83% 94% 98% 89% 91% 100% 85% 91% 93% 92% 84% 94% 92%
C ce C c C C I3 1] Q q u u
Black Non-Hispanic 53 2 26 1 14 5 4 2 18 26 6 3 29 25 - 53 23 11 9 9 34 8 11
5% 1% 18% 1% 8% 3% 3% 2% 17% 9% 2% 1% 6% 5% 60% 9% 5% 4% 3%  10% 2% 3%
DeFGH bbh KL KL T w
B
Hispanic 35 4 10 5 6 4 3 4 8 17 9 1 18 17 - 35 11 5 4 13 15 12 8
3% 4% 7% 3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 7% 6% 3% 1% 4% 3% 40% 5% 3% 2% 4% 4% 3% 3%
L
Asian 6 1 1 0 1 1 1 2 1 3 2 0 4 - - 1 1 0 4 3 1
1% 1% *% *% * *% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% *% *% 1% *% *% *% 1% 1% *% *%
Native American 4 - - 1 2 0 - 1 2 1 1 3 - - 2 1 1 - 2
*% ¥ 1% 1% *% 1% 1% *% *% *% 1% 1% 1% *% *% *% 1%
Other 3 - 1 1 - 2 - - 1 1 1 1 - - 1 1 0 - 3
*% 1% 1% 1% 1% *% *% 1% *% *% *% *% *% *% *% 1%

Not sure/ Refused - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _

comparison Groups:BCDEFGH/IJKL/MN/OP/QRST/UvwW

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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D9.
In politics, do you consider yourself to be a DEMOCRAT, a REPUBLICAN, an INDEPENDENT, or something else?

REGION AGE ==GENDER== ==RACE == ====== INCOME PARTY=====

A
DANE UKEE NORTH NORTH SOUTH SOUTH BLACK UND 30K- 50K-
TOTAL CTY. CTY. EAST WEST EAST WEST WOW  18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND

TOTAL 1015 112 144 176 170 172 116 127 108 290 348 269 487 528 914 88 253 199 216 334 335 365 314
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Total 1015 87 153 182 171 176 129 117 80 310 352 273 465 550 807 175 272 198 208 322 413 344 246
Dem 335 49 64 55 63 50 33 22 48 104 104 80 141 194 281 49 89 69 68 107 335 - -
33% 44% 44% 31% 37% 29% 28% 17% 45% 36% 30% 30% 29% 37% 31% 55% 35% 34% 32% 32% 100%
dFGH DFGH H H H h KL M o
Rep 365 16 34 74 71 66 46 59 34 115 126 90 180 186 343 20 83 67 74 134 - 365 -
36% 14% 23% 42% 42% 39% 40% 46% 32% 40% 36% 34% 37% 35% 38% 23% 33% 34% 34% 40% 100%
b BC BC BC BC BC P q
Ind/Other 314 47 46 47 35 55 37 46 25 71 118 99 166 147 289 19 81 63 73 93 - - 314
31%  42% 32% 27% 21% 32% 32% 36% 23% 25% 34% 37% 34% 28% 32% 22% 32% 32% 34% 28% 100%
DE E E E dE 1] 1] N P
Not sure/ Refused 1 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 - - -
*% *% *% *% *% *% *% *% *% *% *% *% *% *% *% *% *% *%

comparison Groups:BCDEFGH/IJKL/MN/OP/QRST/UvwW

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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AD1.
Ideology

REGION AGE ==GENDER== ==RACE == ====== INCOME PARTY=====

DANE UKEE NORTH NORTH SOUTH SOUTH BLACK UND 30K- 50K-
TOTAL CTY. CTY. EAST WEST EAST WEST WOW  18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND

TOTAL 1015 112 144 176 170 172 116 127 108 290 348 269 487 528 914 88 253 199 216 334 335 365 314
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Total 1015 87 153 182 171 176 129 117 80 310 352 273 465 550 807 175 272 198 208 322 413 344 246
very Conservative 143 6 17 24 34 20 22 20 22 43 34 44 77 66 129 12 35 28 17 60 21 114 8
14% 5% 12% 14% 20% 12% 19% 16% 20% 15% 10% 16% 16% 13% 14% 14% 14% 14% 8% 18% 6% 31% 2%

b B  BCF b B B k k K s s S w uw
conservative 246 21 25 50 38 43 27 41 19 62 101 64 120 126 225 19 50 46 53 91 20 169 57
24% 19% 17% 29% 23% 25% 24% 32% 18% 21% 29% 24% 25% 24% 25% 21% 20% 23% 25% 27% 6% 46%  18%
bc BCe I3 Q uw u
Moderate 349 43 54 44 55 64 43 45 31 96 126 97 162 187 314 30 91 68 87 100 86 69 193
34% 39% 37% 25% 33% 38% 37% 36% 29% 33% 36% 36% 33% 35% 34% 33% 36% 34% 40% 30% 26% 19% 62%
D D D D d T \" uv
Liberal 162 23 30 35 26 28 9 11 21 51 51 39 79 82 142 17 39 35 39 47 119 8 35
16% 20% 21% 20% 15% 16% 8% 8% 19% 17% 15% 15% 16% 16% 16% 19% 15% 18% 18% 14% 35% 2% 11%
GH GH GH Gh Gh w \"
very Liberal 95 17 18 19 10 13 11 8 14 32 32 18 42 53 85 10 28 19 16 32 83 2 11
9% 15% 13% 11% 6% 8% 9% 6% 13% 11% 9% 7% 9% 10% 9% 12% 11% 10% 8% 9%  25% 1% 3%
eh e w \"
Not sure/ Refused 20 2 0 4 6 2 4 2 2 8 5 6 7 13 19 0 9 3 3 4 6 4 10
2% 2% *% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% *% 4% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3%

c P t

CONSERVATIVE 389 27 41 74 72 63 49 61 41 104 135 109 197 192 354 31 85 74 70 151 41 283 65
38% 24% 29% 42% 43% 37% 43% 48% 38% 36% 39% 40% 40% 36% 39% 35% 34% 37% 33% 45% 12% 77% 21%
BC BC B BC Bcf Qrs uw u
MODERATE 349 43 54 44 55 64 43 45 31 96 126 97 162 187 314 30 91 68 87 100 86 69 193
34% 39% 37% 25% 33% 38% 37% 36% 29% 33% 36% 36% 33% 35% 34% 33% 36% 34% 40% 30% 26% 19% 62%

D D D D d T v uv

comparison Groups:BCDEFGH/IJKL/MN/OP/QRST/UvwW

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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(Continued)
American Greatness/TIPP Poll, WISCONSIN - 8/12 to 8/14, 1,015 Registered, 972 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.4 Percentage Points
AD1.
Ideology
REGION AGE ==GENDER== ==RACE == ====== INCOME PARTY=====
MILWA

DANE UKEE NORTH NORTH SOUTH SOUTH BLACK UND 30K- 50K-
TOTAL CTY. CTY. EAST WEST EAST WEST WOW 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND
@w ® W ™ 6 M G W O O W W M W O e @ ® (& M W Mm W
LIBERAL 257 3 49 54 36 41 19 18 34 82 83 58 121 135 227 27 67 55 56 79 201 10 46
25% 35% 34% 319 21% 24% 17% 14% 32% 28% 24% 21% 25% 26% 25% 31% 26% 27% 26% 23% 60% 3%  15%
EfGH EfGH eGH h 1 w v

comparison Groups:BCDEFGH/IJKL/MN/OP/QRST/UvwW

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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AD2.

what is your religious preference -- are you Protestant, Roman Catholic, orthodox such as Greek or Russian orthedox,
Mormon, Jewish or another religion or no religion?

REGION AGE ==GENDER== ==RACE == ====== INCOME PARTY=====

DANE UKEE NORTH NORTH SOUTH SOUTH BLACK UND 30K- 50K-
TOTAL CTY. CTY. EAST WEST EAST WEST WOW  18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND

TOTAL 1015 112 144 176 170 172 116 127 108 290 348 269 487 528 914 88 253 199 216 334 335 365 314
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Total 1015 87 153 182 171 176 129 117 80 310 352 273 465 550 807 175 272 198 208 322 413 344 246
ALL CHRISTIAN 668 61 73 123 113 124 89 85 63 155 254 196 333 335 607 58 153 128 151 228 184 290 193
66% 55% 50% 70% 67% 72% 77% 67% 59% 53% 73% 73% 68% 63% 66% 66% 61% 64% 70% 68% 55% 79% 62%
BC bc BC BCe bc I3 1] Q q uw
ALL NON-CHRISTIAN 75 8 26 5 12 9 4 12 13 28 22 12 30 46 59 13 33 14 7 20 29 20 26
7% 7% 18% 3% 7% 5% 4% 9% 12% 10% 6% 4% 6% 9% 6% 14% 13% 7% 3% 6% 9% 6% 8%
DEFGH d 1 L 0 rsT
B
Protestant 287 23 24 52 45 54 48 40 24 55 108 100 140 147 269 17 61 49 70 102 75 120 91
28% 21% 17% 30% 26% 32% 42% 32% 22% 19% 31% 37% 29% 28% 29% 20% 24% 25% 33% 31% 22% 33% 29%
C C bC BCDEf bc J 1] P qr u u
Roman cCatholic 244 29 30 49 36 44 25 32 19 51 96 77 132 112 227 15 48 49 57 88 72 105 67
24% 26% 20% 28% 21% 26% 21% 25% 18% 18% 28% 29% 27% 21% 25% 17% 19% 24% 27% 26% 21% 29% 21%
i3 i3 N P q Q uw
orthodox, such as - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Russian or Greek
orthodox
Mormon 2 - 0 1 1 - - - 1 - 1 - 1 1 0 1 - -
*% *% 1% *% 1% *% *% *% *% 1% *% *% *% *% *%
other christian 135 9 19 20 32 26 16 14 19 48 20 60 75 110 25 43 29 23 37 37 63 35
13% 8% 13% 129% 19% 15% 14% 11% 18% 17% 14% 7%  12% 14% 12% 28% 17% 15% 11% 11% 11% 17% 11%
Bdh b L L L [o] st uw
Jewish 7 2 3 1 1 - - 1 3 2 3 - 6 2 6 2 2 - 5 1 3 1 3
1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% *% 1% 2% 1% 2% *% 1% *% 1%
t

comparison Groups:BCDEFGH/IJKL/MN/OP/QRST/UvwW

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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MusTim

Another religion

No religion

Not sure

Prefer not to answer

what is your religious preference -- are you Protestant, Roman Catholic, orthodox such as Greek or Russian oOrthodox,

REGION

AD2.

Mormon, Jewish or another religion or no religion?

MILWA
DANE UKEE
TOTAL CTY. CTY.

51 5 18
5% 4% 13%
DEFGH

B

229 40 39
23% 35% 27%

dEFGH  gh
16 - 4
2% 3%
26 3 2
3% 3% 1%

comparison Groups:BCDEFGH/IJKL/MN/OP/QRST/UvwW

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

AGE

NORTH NORTH SOUTH SOUTH

EAST

WEST

EAST WEST
® @
- 1
1%

9 3
5% 3%
32 19
19% 17%
3 3
2% 3%
3 0
2% *%

21
17%

8o

18-24 25-44 45-64

28
26%

==GENDER==

65+ MALE FEM.

14
3%

109

22%

10
2%

120
23%

10
2%

16
3%

==RACE ==
BLACK
WHITE HISP
@ @
12 5
1% 5%
0o
41 6
5% 7%
207 17
23% 19%
15 -
2%
25 1
3% 1%
P

====== INCOME

UND
30K

24%

Rw
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(Continued)
PARTY=====
30K- 50K-
50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND
®»w < M W »m W
2 - 10 9 7 1
1% 3% 3% 2% *%
w
12 3 9 16 12 22
6% 1% 3% 5% 3% 7%
s v
43 50 73 107 41 81
22% 23% 22% 32% 11% 26%
\" \"
5 2 5 8 3 5
2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
9 5 8 7 11 8
5% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3%
q
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AD3
In the 2020 election for president, did you vote for Donald Trumg, Joe Biden, another candidate, or did you not vote
for president?

REGION AGE ==GENDER== ==RACE == ====== INCOME PARTY=====

DANE UKEE NORTH NORTH SOUTH SOUTH BLACK UND 30K- 50K-
TOTAL CTY. CTY. EAST WEST EAST WEST WOW  18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND

TOTAL 1015 112 144 176 170 172 116 127 108 290 348 269 487 528 914 88 253 199 216 334 335 365 314
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted Total 1015 87 153 182 171 176 129 117 80 310 352 273 465 550 807 175 272 198 208 322 413 344 246

Donald Trump 445 25 39 82 30 129 160 125 224 221 23 104 82 90 160 16 317

79 87 61 73 419 112
43.8% 22.4% 26.9% 46.5% 46.5% 50.5% 53.0% 57.3% 28.2% 44.5% 46.0% 46.5% 46.0% 41.9% 45.9% 25.7% 40.9% 41.1% 41.6% 48.0% 4.6% 86.8% 35.6%
BC BC BC BC BCde I I I P u

Joe Biden 453 68 83 69 72 70 42 47 125 146 135 209 244 391 56 113 91 102 144 295 27 130
44.6% 60.9% 57.3% 39.5% 42.7% 40.5% 42.0% 33.2% 43.9% 43.0% 41.9% 50.2% 42.9% 46.2% 42.8% 63.0% 44.6% 45.8% 47.4% 43.0% 88.1% 7.4% 41.5%
DEFGH DEFGH o W \'s

Other 29 8 4 5 2 4 1 4 1 6 19 3 16 14 26 2 8 6 5 9 1 3 25
2.9% 7.4% 2.9% 3.0% 1.3% 2.4% 1.0% 3.2% 0.5% 2.2% 5.4% 1.3% 3.2% 2.6% 2.9% 2.3% 3.3% 2.9% 2.5% 2.7% 0.4% 0.9% 7.8%
EfG IJL uv

Did not vote 86 10 18 19 15 11 5 8 29 30 21 6 39 47 75 8 27 20 18 20 22 4
8.5% 9.2% 12.2% 11.0% 8.8% 6.6% 3.9% 6.3% 27.4% 10.3% 6.0% 2.1% 8.0% 8.9% 8.3% 9.0% 10.8% 10.2% 8.5% 5.9% 6.6% 4.8% 14.6%

fGh G g JKL kL L T t uv

Prefer not to answer 2 - 1 - 1 - 0 - - 0 2 - - 2 2 - 1 0 - 1 1 - 1
0.2% 0.7% 0.8% *% *% 0.6% 0.4% 0.2% 0.4% *% 0.4% 0.3% 0.4%

comparison Groups:BCDEFGH/IJKL/MN/OP/QRST/UvwW

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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AD6
Are you or any other member of your household a member of a Tabor union?

REGION AGE ==GENDER== ==RACE == ====== INCOME PARTY=====

A
DANE UKEE NORTH NORTH SOUTH SOUTH BLACK UND 30K- 50K-
TOTAL CTY. CTY. EAST WEST EAST WEST WOW  18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND

TOTAL 1015 112 144 176 170 172 116 127 108 290 348 269 487 528 914 88 253 199 216 334 335 365 314
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted Total 1015 87 153 182 171 176 129 117 80 310 352 273 465 550 807 175 272 198 208 322 413 344 246
Yes 126 12 18 18 21 25 17 15 18 39 35 34 61 66 109 15 15 24 24 60 43 42 42
12% 11% 13% 10% 12% 15% 15% 11% 17% 14% 10% 13% 12% 12% 12% 17% 6% 12% 11% 18% 13% 11% 13%

o Q q Qrs
No 880 99 124 153 148 146 99 112 86 248 313 234 422 459 798 72 236 173 189 272 289 322 269
87% 89% 86% 87% 87% 85% 85% 88% 80% 85% 90% 87% 87% 87% 87% 81% 93% 87% 88% 81% 86% 88% 86%
I p RST t
Not sure/No answer 9 - 2 5 1 0 - 0 4 3 - 1 5 4 7 1 2 2 3 2 3 2 3
1% 1% 3% 1% *% *% 4% 1% *% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% *% 1%
e

comparison Groups:BCDEFGH/IJKL/MN/OP/QRST/UvwW

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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AD4
what is the year of your birth?

REGION AGE ==GENDER== ==RACE == ====== INCOME PARTY=====

DANE UKEE NORTH NORTH SOUTH SOUTH BLACK UND 30K- 50K-
TOTAL CTY. CTY. EAST WEST EAST WEST WOW  18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND

TOTAL 1015 112 144 176 170 172 116 127 108 290 348 269 487 528 914 88 253 199 216 334 335 365 314
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Total 1015 87 153 182 171 176 129 117 80 310 352 273 465 550 807 175 272 198 208 322 413 344 246
Silernt 1928 to 1945 29 3 2 7 5 5 4 4 - - - 29 16 13 29 0 9 8 3 7 8 14 8
3% 3% 1% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 11% 3% 2% 3% *% 3% 4% 1% 2% 2% 4% 3%
P
Boomer 1946 to 1964 351 40 41 69 40 68 47 46 - - 113 238 172 179 340 7 94 84 72 99 106 122 123
35% 36% 29% 39% 23% 40% 41% 36% 32% 89% 35% 34% 37% 7% 37% 42% 33% 30% 32% 33% 39%
e cE CE CcE E K P t sT u
Gen X 1965 to 1980 257 34 34 36 41 46 35 31 3 19 233 1 117 139 237 17 68 44 53 89 77 85 94
25% 30% 24% 21% 24% 27% 30% 24% 3% 7% 67% *%  24% 26% 26% 20% 27% 22% 25% 27% 23% 23% 30%
d iL IIL p uv
Millenials 1981 to 1996 262 26 37 47 54 36 27 34 11 249 2 - 126 135 221 37 54 40 67 98 91 106 65
26% 23% 26% 27% 32% 21% 24% 27% 10% 86% 1% 26% 26% 24% 42% 21% 20% 31% 29% 27% 29% 21%
F K K o] QR QR w w

Gen Z 1997 or later 115 9 29 16 30 15 3 13 94 21 - - 55 60 86 26 29 23 21 40 52 39 24
11% 8% 20% 9% 18% 9% 2% 10% 87% 7% 11% 11% 9% 30% 11% 12% 10% 12% 16% 11% 8%

g BDFGH G BDFGH G G J o VW
Prefer not to answer 1 - 1 1 - - - - 1 1 - - 1 1 - 1 1 - - - 1 - -

*% *% *% 1% *% *% *% 1% *% *%

comparison Groups:BCDEFGH/IJKL/MN/OP/QRST/UvwW

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.



Table AD19 Page 73
American Greatness/TIPP Poll, WISCONSIN - 8/12 to 8/14, 1,015 Registered, 972 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.4 Percentage Points

AD19
Finally, I would Tike you to rate your chances of voting in November's presidential election.

REGION AGE ==GENDER== ==RACE == ====== INCOME PARTY=====

A
DANE UKEE NORTH NORTH SOUTH SOUTH BLACK UND 30K- 50K-
TOTAL CTY. CTY. EAST WEST EAST WEST WOW  18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND

BASE=REGISTERED VOTERS 1015 112 144 176 170 172 116 127 108 290 348 269 487 528 914 88 253 199 216 334 335 365 314
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted Total 1015 87 153 182 171 176 1290 117 80 310 352 273 465 550 807 175 272 198 208 322 413 344 246
1=DEFINITELY WILL NOT 9 - 2 1 0 0 1 5 - 4 4 1 8 1 8 1 2 2 1 5 2 3 3
VOTE 1% A T % 1% % 2% Y% 1% 1% 1% 1% % 1% 1% 1% 1%
EF n

2 - - 2 1 - - - - - 3 - 2 1 - 1 - - 3
% 5% % 1% w % w16 % % % 1%

3 1 - - 1 - 1 0 - 2 1 - 2 2 1 1 - 1 1 1
% *% % % 1% % " %% M 2% % 1% * v xg %

4 8 - 3 1 2 2 0 - 2 3 2 2 4 4 6 2 2 3 2 4 2 2
1% 2% % 1% 1% % 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% % 1% 1% 1%

5 23 3 4 2 4 5 5 1 8 8 5 9 1 17 5 9 4 3 7 2 14
A o® W OBWox K & B W X X X XK X A & K K K A W&

o] \"

6 22 2 4 2 5 3 4 2 6 10 4 3 11 12 17 4 8 5 4 6 4 6 12
2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2% 6% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 5% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 4%

7 44 8 8 10 5 7 5 1 16 12 14 2 28 16 40 4 11 20 9 3 7 12 24
4% 7% 5% 6% 3% 4% 5% 1% 15% 4% 4% 1% 6% 3% 4% 4% 4% 10% 4% 1% 2% 3% 8%

H H H h h JKL L L N T QST T w

8 49 8 7 5 10 9 3 8 8 24 9 18 31 42 5 12 9 9 18 14 17 18
5% 7% 5% 3% 6% 5% 3% 6% 8% 8% 3% 3% 4% 6% 5% 6% 5% 4% 4% 5% 4% 5% 6%

KL
9 67 6 7 20 13 8 7 6 29 24 8 39 28 61 6 16 14 22 15 19 32 16
7% 5% 5% 11% 8% 5% 6% 5% 5%  10% 7% 3% 8% 5% 7% 7% 6% 7% 10% 5% 6% 9% 5%
bCFgH L L T w

comparison Groups:BCDEFGH/IJKL/MN/OP/QRST/UvwW

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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AD19
Finally, I would Tike you to rate your chances of voting in November's presidential election.

REGION AGE ==GENDER== ==RACE == ====== INCOME PARTY=====

MILWA
DANE UKEE NORTH NORTH SOUTH SOUTH BLACK UND 30K- 50K-
TOTAL CTY. CTY. EAST WEST EAST WEST WOW  18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND

10=DEFINITELY WILL VOTE 785 85 108 131 130 137 90 103 68 198 278 241 368 417 717 59 191 143 163 278 277 287 220
77% 76% 75% 75% 77% 80% 78% 81% 63% 68% 80% 90% 76% 79% 78% 67% 76% 72% 76% 83% 83% 79% 70%

I3 I P QRs w w
Not sure/Refused 2 - 1 1 - - - - - 1 1 - - 2 2 - 1 - 1 - - 1 1
*% 1% 1% *% *% *% *% *% 1% *% *%

comparison Groups:BCDEFGH/IJKL/MN/OP/QRST/UvwW

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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D10.
Gender

REGION AGE ==GENDER== ==RACE == ====== INCOME PARTY=====

DANE UKEE NORTH NORTH SOUTH SOUTH BLACK UND 30K- 50K-
TOTAL CTY. CTY. EAST WEST EAST WEST WOW  18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND

TOTAL 1015 112 144 176 170 172 116 127 108 290 348 269 487 528 914 88 253 199 216 334 335 365 314
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted Total 1015 87 153 182 171 176 129 117 80 310 352 273 465 550 807 175 272 198 208 322 413 344 246
Male 487 67 56 83 84 76 59 62 56 132 155 143 487 - 434 47 103 97 104 176 141 180 166
48% 60% 39% 47% 50% 44% 51% 49% 52% 46% 45% 53% 100% 48% 53% 41% 49% 48% 53% 42% 49% 53%

CcdF c c jK Q u u

Female 528 44 88 92 85 96 57 65 51 158 193 126 - 528 479 41 150 103 111 158 194 186 147
52% 40% 61% 53% 50% 56% 49% 51% 48% 54% 55%  47% 100% 52% 47% 59% 51% 52% 47% 58% 51% 47%

Beg B L T w

comparison Groups:BCDEFGH/IJKL/MN/OP/QRST/UvwW

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.



